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Spovts

Week 1
Ange - Jeffrey Ange Felix - Felix
New Orleans Saints QB NOR @MIN 18.50 20.96 * Washington Redskins QB WAS v PHI 19.00 2332 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VvNYG 17.00 12.51 * Jordan Howard RB CHI VvATL 12.60 12.14 *
Mike Gillislee RB NWE v KAN 2250 436 * Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @TEN 9.20 991 *
Rob Kelley RB WAS v PHI 3.00 245 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @DET 7.40 1041 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vJAC 11.50 14.99 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @NWE 28.80 13.08 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @CHI 6.60 11.56 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB v SEA 13.90 5.26 *
Jack Doyle TE IND @LAR 4.10 6.00 * Jordan Reed TE WAS v PHI 3.60 2.07 *
Dan Bailey K DAL Vv NYG 15.00 5.25 * Adam Vinatieri K IND @LAR 3.00 8.13 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @SFO 9.00 9.19 * Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI  @DET 16.00 7.13 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI @WAS 31.90 26.34 Buffalo Bills QB BUF VvNYJ 23.00 18.27
Eddie Lacy RB SEA @GNB 030 141 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM 0.00 2.39
DeVante Parker WR MIA 0.00 4.56 Danny Woodhead RB BAL @CIN 3.70 1.60
Willie Snead WR NOR @MIN 0.00 0.58 Mike Wallace WR BAL @CIN 0.80 6.58
C.J. Fiedorowicz TE HOU vJAC 460 0.79 Austin Hooper TE ATL @CHI 27.80 4.98
Dustin Hopkins K WAS v PHI 5.00 4.00 Blair Walsh K SEA @GNB 10.00 6.75
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN v BAL 2.00 8.00 Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v NYJ 5.00 7.06
AVE - Average Score Heschke - Chris Heschke
No bl " New England Patriots QB NWE v KAN 13.30 2455 *
0 players on roster. Ameer Abdullah RB DET VARI 410 634 *
Collins - tim collins :Dsalag CfO‘;VG" he e E'JG j-gg ;-gg .
ez Bryan v . .
gaj"a: %"WDOYS gg Bé":l v Mg 12-28 2;-2; . Michael Crabtree WR OAK @TEN 830 711 *
-J. Anderson v : : Zay Jones WR BUF v NYJ 210 273 %
Dalvin Cook RB MIN v NOR 16.70 3.71 * Jlr:my Graham TE SEA @GNB 0.80 7.13 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @DAL 0.00 3.06 * Steven Hauschka K BUF v NYJ 3.00 9.00 *
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF v NYJ 2.50  5.64 Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN v NOR 700 656 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI - @WAS 580 9.06 * Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN @NWE 4570 2559
a'i;f;‘rﬁag?'ke' ;E EE’# ngIK ;-gg g-gg X Paul Perkins RB NYG @DAL 250 085
. : Mike Tolbert RB BUF v NYJ 11.40 2.45
Kansas Clty Chiefs D/ST KAN @NWE 7.00 9.13 * Adam Thielen WR MIN v NOR 18.70 11.04
Indlanapplls Colts QB IND @LAR 9.10 17.83 Evan Engram TE NYG @DAL 4.40 6.85
Jay Ajayi RB PHI  @WAS 000 794 Chris Boswell K PIT @CLE 300 10.19
Ehort"af/. Ra""_'sf \ljv?:z ﬁ\lEDA gﬂ\‘s g-gg ;g? Oakland Raiders DISTOAK @TEN  3.00 5.19
onte Moncrie . .
Jared Cook TE OAK @TEN 5.60 5.43 . .
Cairo Santos K CHI v ATL 6.00 1.63 ngglns Guy H
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL v NYG 9.00 7.56 Atlanta Falcons QB ATL @CHI 28.10 19.68 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ @BUF 360 534 *
Don M - Donald Montgomery Carostyde | RB SO VCAR 770 1124 -
arlos e v . .
Detroit Lions QB DET vVvARI 32.00 23.64 * AJ. Gregn WR CIN v BAL 7.40 11.05 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR VIND 15.60 22.64 * T Y Hilton WR IND @LAR 5.70 9.04 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vJAC 9.60 9.84 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN v NOR 8.60 6.33 *
Davante Adams WR GNB v SEA 470 984 Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE v KAN 900 11.00 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @GNB 630 9.69 X New England Patriots D/ST NWE v KAN 6.00 688 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vLAC 2.60 4.41 ) Oakland Raiders QB OAK @TEN 21.30 19.46
Sr:ﬁng\l;:gn -IEE gQF gg;? égg é;‘i . Darren Sproles RB PHI @WAS 450 0.84
: : Randall Cobb WR GNB v SEA 8.50 5.88
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA @GNB 11.00 10.38 * Jeremy Kerley WR NYJ @BUF 0.00 1.73
Minnesota VIkIngS QB MIN v NOR 32.30 21.26 Zach Ertz TE PHI @WAS 9.30 8.34
Frank Gore RB IND  @LAR 520 941 Kai Forbath K MIN vNOR 1200 9.63
Q‘?‘;'ag Peterson \ljv?:z ?Z'v' @DET é-gg g-iz Baltimore Ravens ~ D/STBAL @CIN 1500 13.19
ike Evans . .
Julius Thomas TE MIA 0.00 3.55 . :
Nick Folk K TAM 0.00 1.88 King - Terry King
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @WAS 14.00 8.00 Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT @CLE 2110 23.03 *
David Johnson RB ARl @DET 9.00 056 *
Elena - Elena Montgomery ,\Cﬂhrr'f“?” Ig/IcCatffrey \F/%VBR gﬁR ggtg i-ig 2-6252 .
artavis Bryan . .
Grleen Bay Packers QB GNB v SEA 2460 21.64 : Brandon Marshall WR NYG @DAL 1.00 0.96 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @CLE 470 17.23 * Sammy Watkins WR LAR VIND 580 7.27 *
g't'af' POS‘{E" \ljv?:z mj @'\“38; zi'gg g-g?‘ X Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vKAN 3.30 10.84 *
efon Diggs v . .
Demarvius Thomas WR DEN v LAC 670 799 * Brandon McManus K DEN vLAC 6.00 7.00 *
- y : : . Houston Texans D/ST HOU v JAC 0.00 675 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR @MIN 450 10.03 New York Giants QB NYG @DAL 11.00 18.26
m'tetf;gzﬁt ;E /?T'\ll_ ‘é@%ﬁ'—l 1%8 18-22 X Derrick Henry RB TEN vOAK 250 9.25
: : Samaje Perine RB  WAS v PHI 0.00 6.03
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v LAC 7.00 8.75 * Desejan Jackson WR TAM 0.00 5.73
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN VvBAL 8.70 18.42 Martellus Bennett TE NWE v KAN 4.30 1.79
Mark Ingram RB NOR @MIN 7.10 15.63 Sebastian Janikowski K~ OAK @TEN 0.00 0.00
Ie”anciﬂw‘ft \ljv?:z gﬁ:: gg:m i‘l‘-gg ;-gg Atlanta Falcons DISTATL @CHI 400 7.3
eremy Maclin . .
Antonio Gates TE LAC @DEN 1.70 3.10
Caleb Sturgis K PHI @WAS 14.00 0.88

Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @HOU 27.00 13.38
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Rick M - rick Montgomery

Arizona Cardinals
LeGarrette Blount
Leonard Fournette
Ty Montgomery
Antonio Brown
Golden Tate
Travis Kelce
Justin Tucker

QB
RB
RB

ARI
PHI
JAC
GNB
PIT
DET
KAN
BAL

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC
Tampa Bay Buccaneer)B

Darren McFadden
Eric Decker
Jarvis Landry
David Njoku
Mason Crosby
Cleveland Browns

RB
WR
WR
TE
K

TAM
DAL
TEN
MIA
CLE
GNB

D/IST CLE

@DET
@WAS
@HOou
v SEA
@CLE
Vv ARI
@NWE
@CIN
@DEN

vNYG
v OAK

v PIT
v SEA
v PIT

Ricketts - JOHN RICKETTS

Carolina Panthers
LeSean McCoy
Theo Riddick
Keenan Allen
Brandin Cooks
Amari Cooper

Eric Ebron
Graham Gano

Los Angeles Rams

Los Angeles Chargers

Doug Martin

Joe Mixon

Pierre Garcon
Hunter Henry
Younghoe Koo
Pittsburgh Steelers

Wait - Stephen Wait

Seattle Seahawks
Melvin Gordon
Kareem Hunt
DeMarco Murray
Terrelle Pryor
Allen Robinson
Jason Witten

Wil Lutz

New York Giants
Tennessee Titans
Tevin Coleman
Jamison Crowder
Chris Hogan
Coby Fleener
Ryan Succop
Miami Dolphins

QB
RB

CAR
BUF
DET
LAC
NWE
OAK
DET
CAR

DI/IST LAR

0B
RB
RB
WR
TE
K

LAC
TAM
CIN

SFO
LAC
LAC

DIST PIT

0B
RB

SEA
LAC
KAN
TEN
WAS
JAC
DAL
NOR

DIST NYG

0B
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

TEN
ATL
WAS
NWE
NOR
TEN

DIST MIA

@SFO
v NYJ
Vv ARI
@DEN
v KAN
@TEN
Vv ARI
@SFO
v IND
@DEN

v BAL
v CAR
@DEN
@DEN
@CLE

@GNB
@DEN
@NWE
v OAK
v PHI
@HOU
v NYG
@MIN
@DAL
v OAK
@CHI
v PHI
v KAN
@MIN
v OAK

17.60
10.70
21.40
15.30
21.20
14.40
4.40
8.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
0.00
2.00
6.00
2.00

16.80
18.90
8.70
9.50
8.80
12.20
0.90
11.00
23.00
21.60
0.00
2.40
8.10
0.00
3.00
15.00

11.90
13.90
51.60
6.00
6.60
1.70
11.90
14.00
3.00
21.40
5.80
1.40
2.50
11.40
13.00
0.00

19.12
6.54
13.83
4.66
15.14
9.28
10.28
10.44
9.38
24.20
0.00
3.89
9.54
3.92
531
6.31

23.30
14.04
6.44
12.70
10.51
8.21
5.09
8.19
11.88
23.38
4.33
7.39
3.31
5.12
1.19
7.94

26.89
15.13
17.51
8.97
1.88
0.11
5.38
10.34
6.19
19.28
8.79
6.69
4.73
2.60
9.88
6.81
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Week 2
Ange - Jeffrey Ange Felix - Felix
New Orleans Saints QB NOR v NWE 28.80 2096 * Washington Redskins QB  WAS @LAR 13.60 2332 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @DEN 220 1251 * Jordan Howard RB CHI @TAM 0.70 12.14 *
Mike Gillislee RB NWE @NOR 1290 4.36 * Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v NYJ 10.90 9.91 *
Rob Kelley RB WAS @LAR 780 245 * Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM v CHI 1270 239 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @CIN 7.30 14.99 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN v PHI 490 13.08 *
Julio Jones WR ATL v GNB 13.80 11.56 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB @ATL 0.00 5.26 *
Jack Doyle TE IND VARI 7.90 6.00 * Jordan Reed TE WAS @LAR 4.80 2.07 *
Dan Bailey K DAL @DEN 8.00 5.25 * Blair Walsh K SEA v SFO 6.00 6.75 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v BUF 6.00 919 * Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl @IND 700 713 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI @KAN 33.10 26.34 Buffalo Bills QB BUF @CAR 11.70 18.27
Eddie Lacy RB SEA v SFO 0.00 1.41 Kerwynn Williams RB ARl @IND 2.20 3.64
DeVante Parker WR MIA @LAC 8.50 4.56 Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl  @IND 2.10 1041
Willie Snead WR NOR v NWE 0.00 0.58 Mike Wallace WR BAL vVvCLE 0.70 6.58
C.J. Fiedorowicz TE HOU @CIN 0.00 0.79 Austin Hooper TE ATL vGNB 0.70 498
Dustin Hopkins K WAS @LAR 10.00 4.00 Adam Vinatieri K IND VvARI 8.00 8.13
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN v HOU 11.00 8.00 Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @CAR 6.00 7.06
AVE - Average Score Heschke - Chris Heschke
No bl " New England Patriots QB NWE @NOR 4220 2455 *
0 players on roster. Paul Perkins RB NYG vDET 220 085 *
Collins - tim collins Derbyam  WR DAL GDEN 1160 788 -
ez Bryan . .
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL @DEN 2230 2137 * Michael Crabtree ~ WR OAK VvNYJ 2600 7.11 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI ~ @KAN 1560 7.94  * Adam Thielen WR MIN @PIT 440 11.04 *
g;ﬁ“gg;ion Eg B'IE’\’I\‘ ‘é@%ﬁ- 32-2‘8 g-?? X Jimmy Graham TE SEA vSFO 010 713 *
. . *
Kelvin Beniamin WR BUF @CAR 770 564 . Steven Hau;chka K BUF @CAR 4,00 9.00
J : : . Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK v NYJ 10.00 519 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI - @KAN 1520  9.06 Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN vPHI  18.60 25.59
ﬁe't?n#e ‘t’Va'ke' ;E EE’# gm% 1;-38 g-gg X Ameer Abdullah RB DET @NYG 860 6.34
alt Prater : : Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @BAL 370 7.58
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v PHI 12.00 9.13 * Zay Jones WR BUF @CAR 1.80 273
?}?ﬂ;spgfwclso“s Sg g\‘EDA xéﬁé 13-28 11-22 Evan Engram TE NYG VvDET 1090 6.85
: : Chris Boswell K PIT  vMIN 16.00 10.19
CDJdet" B’;Ckhén} Jr. wi l’\"\l\[)G v 25 i-gg g-g? Minnesota Vikings ~ DISTMIN ~ @PIT 400 656
onte Moncrie v . .
Jared Cook TE OAK VvNYJ 250 543 S
Cairo Santos K CH @TAM  9.00 1.63 Higgins - Guy H
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @DEN 400 7.56 Oakland Raiders QB OAK vNYJ 2350 19.46 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vGNB 22.00 10.76 *
Don M - Donald Montgomery RancallCabb  WR ONB @ATL 700 sep -
andall Co . .
Detroit Lions QB DET @NYG 16.40 23.64 * A.J. Green WR CIN vHOU 6.70 11.05 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR VvWAS 25.60 22.64 * T Y Hilton WR IND VARI 4.90 9.04 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @CIN 8.70 9.84 * Zach Ertz TE PHI @KAN 9.70 8.34 *
Davante Adams WR CNB @ATL 1590 9.84  ~ Giorgio Tavecchio K OAK v NYJ 900 581 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA VSFO 440 9.69 * Baltimore Ravens ~ D/STBAL v CLE 800 1319 *
"G/“ke 'é‘:ans ¥VER Eﬁ'g v gt:": 1?-38 ?-‘7‘2 X Atlanta Falcons QB ATL VGNB  17.40 19.68
reg Olsen v . .
PiDawson K ARl @ND 1100 881 - Daen Sproles  RB PHI GKAN 780 084
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA v SFO 5.00 10.38 * Jeremy Kerley WR NYJ @OAK 1.40 1.73
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN @PIT 8.30 21.26 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @PIT 4.50 6.33
Frank Gore RB IND VARl 1060 941 Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE @NOR  12.00 11.00
/éd“a” Peﬁe;SOf(‘j \Ffvi SE:\‘ @llal\/ﬁ égg jﬂ New England Patriots D/STNWE @NOR  1.00 6.88
mmanuel Sanders v . .
Julius Thomas TE MIA @LAC 2.60 3.55 . .
Nick Folk K TAM v CHI 15.00 1.88 ng Terry Klng
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI ~@KAN 6.00 8.00 Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT v MIN 20.10 23.03 *
Javorius Allen RB BAL Vv CLE 16.10 751 *
Elena - Elena Montgomery ’\CAhfr'tS“?“ Ig"CCatfffey \F/*VBR gI/}rR v '\Bﬂﬁ’; 1;‘-;‘8 2-22 .
artavis Bryan v . .
Grleen Bay Packers QB GNB @ATL 28.90 21.64 : DeSean Jackson WR TAM v CHI 3.90 5.73 *
Le Veon Bell RB PIT v MIN 9.10 17.23 ) Sammy Watkins WR LAR vWAS 3.00 7.27 *
g't'af' POS‘{E" \ljv?:z mj gSﬁK ;-ig g-g?‘ X Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @NOR 2660 10.84 *
efon Diggs . .
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v DAL 710 799 . Brandon McManus K DEN v DAL 6.00 7.00 :
- : : . Houston Texans D/ST HOU @CIN 400 6.75
Michael Thomas WR NOR vVNWE 890 1003~ New York Giants QB NYG VvDET 1590 18.26
m'tetf;gzﬁt ;E /?T'\ll_ x ggg 12-38 18-22 X Derrick Henry RB TEN @JAC 1520 9.25
: : Samaje Perine RB WAS @LAR 6.70 6.03
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v DAL 16.00 8.75 * Brandjon Marshall WR NYG vDET 1.70 0.96
'\CA'”Ck”‘lna“ Bengals gg E'C'J\‘R v :\?\}é 1%8 ig-gé Martellus Bennett ~ TE NWE @NOR 470 179
ark Ingram v : : Greg Zuerlein K LAR VvWAS 9.00 11.75
Terrance West RB BAL vCLE 1050 1.80 Atlanta Falcons D/ISTATL VGNB  13.00 7.3
iefem_y '\éac"“ ¥VER E:é v ’\CA'l-/E 3-18 g-?g David Johnson RB ARl @IND 000 056 IR
ntonio Gates v . .
Caleb Sturgis K PHI @KAN 0.00 0.88

Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v TEN 6.00 13.38
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Tampa Bay BuccaneerB

LeGarrette Blount
Leonard Fournette
Ty Montgomery
Antonio Brown
Golden Tate
Travis Kelce
Justin Tucker

Los Angeles Chargers

Arizona Cardinals
Darren McFadden
Eric Decker
Jarvis Landry
David Njoku
Mason Crosby
Cleveland Browns

RB
RB

TAM
PHI
JAC
GNB
PIT
DET
KAN
BAL

DI/IST LAC

0B
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

ARI
DAL
TEN
MIA
CLE
GNB

D/IST CLE

v CHI
@KAN
v TEN
@ATL
v MIN
@NYG
v PHI
v CLE
v MIA
@IND
@DEN
@JAC
@LAC
@BAL
@ATL
@BAL

Ricketts - JOHN RICKETTS

Carolina Panthers
LeSean McCoy
Theo Riddick
Keenan Allen
Brandin Cooks
Amari Cooper
Hunter Henry
Graham Gano
Pittsburgh Steelers

Los Angeles Chargers

Doug Martin

Joe Mixon

Pierre Garcon

Eric Ebron
Younghoe Koo
Los Angeles Rams

Wait - Stephen Wait

Seattle Seahawks
Melvin Gordon
Kareem Hunt
DeMarco Murray
Chris Hogan
Terrelle Pryor
Coby Fleener

Wil Lutz

New York Giants
Tennessee Titans
Tarik Cohen
Jamison Crowder
Kenny Golladay
Jason Witten
Ryan Succop
Miami Dolphins

QB
RB

CAR
BUF
DET
LAC
NWE
OAK
LAC
CAR

DIST PIT

0B
RB
RB
WR
TE
K

LAC
TAM
CIN

SFO
DET
LAC

D/IST LAR

0B
RB

SEA
LAC
KAN
TEN
NWE
WAS
NOR
NOR

DIST NYG

0B
RB
WR
WR
TE
K

TEN
CHI
WAS
DET
DAL
TEN

DIST MIA

v BUF
@CAR
@NYG
v MIA
@NOR
v NYJ
v MIA
v BUF
v MIN
v MIA
v CHI
v HOU
@SEA
@NYG
v MIA
v WAS

v SFO
v MIA
v PHI
@JAC
@NOR
@LAR
v NWE
v NWE
v DET
@JAC
@TAM
@LAR
@NYG
@DEN
@JAC
@LAC

14.30
0.00
12.10
23.00
6.20
2.50
19.30
6.00
6.00
24.20
0.00
3.20
7.80
8.70
5.00
4.00

14.10
4.30
3.70

13.00
4.30
3.30
8.00
9.00
5.00

23.50
0.00
4.10
2.60

10.20
6.00
4.00

17.30
13.80
28.90
2.80
13.80
3.10
9.30
9.00
4.00
17.10
6.80
4.70
0.80
15.70
15.00
5.00

24.20
6.54
13.83
4.66
15.14
9.28
10.28
10.44
9.38
19.12
0.00
3.89
9.54
3.92
531
6.31

23.30
14.04
6.44
12.70
10.51
8.21
5.12
8.19
7.94
23.38
4.33
7.39
3.31
5.09
1.19
11.88

26.89
15.13
17.51
8.97
4.73
1.88
2.60
10.34
6.19
19.28
6.06
6.69
4.54
5.38
9.88
6.81
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Week 3
Ange - Jeffrey Ange Felix - Felix
New Orleans Saints QB NOR @CAR 23.00 20.96 * Washington Redskins QB  WAS v OAK 37.40 23.32 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @ARI 15.40 12.51 * Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @WAS 2.60 9.91 *
Mike Gillislee RB NWE v HOU 3.10 4.36 * Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM @MIN 1.50 2.39 *
Rob Kelley RB WAS v OAK 0.00 245 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl v DAL 2390 1041 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @NWE 7.60 14.99 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @LAC 15.00 13.08 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @DET 9.10 11.56 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB vCIN 17.20 5.26 *
Jack Doyle TE IND vCLE 1.60 6.00 * Jordan Reed TE WAS v OAK 0.00 2.07 *
Dan Bailey K DAL @ARI 4.00 5.25 * Adam Vinatieri K IND vVvCLE 7.00 8.13 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v NOR 3.00 919 * Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl v DAL 3.00 713 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI v NYG 15.00 26.34 Buffalo Bills QB BUF vDEN 19.90 18.27
Jalen Richard RB OAK @WAS 0.80 4.45 Jordan Howard RB CHI VvPIT 31.60 12.14
DeVante Parker WR MIA  @NYJ 13.60 4.56 Kerwynn Williams RB ARI v DAL 0.30 3.64
Willie Snead WR NOR @CAR 0.00 0.58 Mike Wallace WR BAL @JAC 1.00 6.58
C.J. Fiedorowicz TE HOU @NWE 0.00 0.79 Austin Hooper TE ATL @DET 090 4.98
Dustin Hopkins K WAS v OAK 9.00 4.00 Blair Walsh K SEA @TEN 3.00 6.75
Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN @GNB 19.00 8.00 Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v DEN 7.00 7.06
Eddie Lacy RB SEA @TEN 0.00 141 IR
Heschke - Chris Heschke
AVE - Average Score New England Patriots QB NWE vHOU 4350 2455 *
No plavers on roster Paul Perkins RB NYG @PHI 3.00 0.85 *
play : Mike Tolbert RB BUF vDEN 410 245 *
Collins - tim collins Dgz Bryant WR DAL @ARI 7.20 7.86 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK @WAS 070 711 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL @ARI 2470 21.37 * Adam Thielen WR MIN vTAM 9.80 11.04 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI vNYG 250 794 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA @TEN 720 713 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @BUF 430 969 * Steven Hauschka K BUF VvDEN 2100 9.00 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN vTAM 2290 371 ~* Oakland Raiders ~ D/STOAK @WAS  3.00 519 *
Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG @PHI ~ 19.90 306 * Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN @LAC  16.60 25.59
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF vDEN 080 564 ~ Ameer Abdullah RB DET vATL 860 6.34
Delanie Walker TE TEN vVvSEA 3.10 6.55 * |saiah Crowell RB CLE @|ND 5.40 7.58
Matt Prater K DET VvATL 21.00 9.88 * Zay Jones WR BUF v DEN 0.00 273
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @LAC 9.00 9.13 * Evan Engram TE NYG @PHI 4.50 6.85
Indianapolis Colts QB IND VvCLE 34.30 17.83 Chris Boswell K PIT @CHI 5.00 10.19
Thomas Rawls RB SEA @TEN 000 158 Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN vTAM 500 6.56
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI v NYG 5.60 9.06
Donte Moncrief WR IND vCLE 440 357 S
Jared Cook TE OAK @WAS 1030 543 Higgins - Guy H
Cairo Santos K CHI vPIT 6.00 1.63 Oakland Raiders QB OAK @WAS 1040 1946 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @ARI 8.00 7.56 Devonta Freeman RB ATL @DET 22.80 10.76 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO VLAR 21.40 11.24 *
Don M - Donald Montgomery Darren Sproles RB PHI vNYG 1.10 0.84 *
A.J. Green WR CIN @GNB 20.10 11.05 *
Detroit Lions QB DET VATL 19.10 23.64 * T Y Hilton WR IND VvCLE 30.30 9.04 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @SFO 35.90 22.64 * Zach Ertz TE PHI vNYG 11.50 8.34 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @NWE ~ 630 984 * Giorgio Tavecchio K~ OAK @WAS 400 581 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @TEN 1950 969 ~ Baltimore Ravens ~ D/STBAL @JAC ~ 0.00 1319 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @MIN 670 844 ~ Atlanta Falcons QB ATL @DET 2270 19.68
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @BUF 7.50 4.41 * Matt Forte RB NYJ vMIA 2.50 5.34
Julius Thomas TE MA @NYJ 160 355 * Randall Cobb WR GNB VCIN 0.00 5.8
Phil Dawson K ARl vDAL 500 881 ~ Jeremy Kerley WR NYJ vMIA 420 173
Philadelphia Eagles D/IST PHI v NYG 6.00 8.00 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vTAM 0.40 6.33
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN  vTAM 3920 21.26 Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE vHOU  4.00 11.00
Frank Gore RB IND vCLE 1170 941 New England Patriots D/STNWE vHOU 800 6.88
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR Vv NOR 6.10 7.98
Davante Adams WR GNB v CIN 6.00 9.84 : :
Charles Clay TE BUF vDEN 9.90 4.43 King - Terry King
Nick Folk K TAM @MIN 6.00 1.88 Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT @CHI 16.30 23.03 *
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA @TEN 0.00 10.38 Derrick Henry RB TEN v SEA 6.40 9.25 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR VvNOR 0.00 1.76 IR Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v NOR 1470 9.60 *
Martavis Bryant WR PIT @CHI 3.00 5.21 *
Elena - Elena Montgomery DeSean Jack;on WR TAM @MIN 14.40 5.73 *
Sammy Watkins WR LAR @SFO 25.60 7.27 *
Green Bay Packers QB GNB v CIN 32.90 21.64 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v HOU 14.90 10.84 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  @CHI 1580 17.23 = Brandon McManus K~ DEN @BUF  10.00 7.00 *
Bilal Powell RB NYJ v MIA 9.70 889 * Atlanta Falcons DISTATL @DET 600 7.3 *
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL  @JAC 080 388 * New York Giants QB NYG @PHI  37.30 18.26
Demarylus Thomas WR DEN @BUF 9.80 7.99 * Javorius Allen RB BAL @JAC 2.80 751
Michael Thomas WR NOR @CAR 14.70 10.03 * Samaje Perine RB WAS v OAK 5.50 6.03
Tyler Eifert TE CIN @GNB 000 029 * Brandon Marshall ~ WR NYG @PHI 6.60 0.96
Matt Bryant K ATL @DET 1400 1063 * Martellus Bennett ~ TE NWE vHOU  1.20 1.79
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v BAL 6.00 13.38 * Greg Zuerlein K LAR @SFO 12.00 11.75
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN @GNB 18.60 18.42 Houston Texans D/ST HOU @NWE 16.00 6.75
Mark Ingram RB NOR @CAR 860 1563 David Johnson RB ARl vDAL 000 056 IR
Terrance West RB BAL @JAC 2.60 1.80
Stefon Diggs WR MIN vTAM 38.30 9.04
Antonio Gates TE LAC VvKAN 3.00 3.10
Caleb Sturgis K PHI  vNYG 0.00 0.88
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @BUF 8.00 8.75
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Denver Broncos QB DEN @BUF 14.10 18.89 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC vBAL 14.00 1383 *
Ty Montgomery RB GNB vCIN 5.00 466 *
James White RB NWE v HOU 280 488 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @CHI 20.00 15.14 *
Golden Tate WR DET VvATL 1180 9.28 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @LAC 0.10 10.28 *
Mason Crosby K GNB v CIN 9.00 531 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET v ATL 11.00 1031 *
Arizona Cardinals QB ARl vDAL 27.90 19.12
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI vNYG 12.70 6.54
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @NYJ 4.80 9.54
J.J. Nelson WR ARI vDAL 0.00 4.34
David Njoku TE CLE @IND 7.20 3.92
Justin Tucker K BAL @JAC 1.00 10.44
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC v KAN 9.00 9.38
Ricketts - JOHN RICKETTS
Carolina Panthers QB CAR VvNOR 16.80 23.30 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF vDEN 6.90 14.04 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN @GNB 10.10 7.39 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC vKAN 6.10 1270 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE v HOU 30.10 1051 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @WAS 0.60 8.21 *
Eric Ebron TE DET VvATL 090 509 *
Graham Gano K CAR Vv NOR 8.00 819 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT @CHI 4.00 7.94 *
Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC v KAN 11.80 23.38
Chris Carson RB SEA @TEN 11.20 2.04
Doug Martin RB TAM @MIN 0.00 4.33
Pierre Garcon WR SFO vLAR 17.20 331
Hunter Henry TE LAC vKAN 0.00 5.12
Younghoe Koo K LAC v KAN 400 1.19
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR @SFO 10.00 11.88
Wait - Stephen Wait
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA @TEN 40.20 26.89 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI VvPIT 10.20 6.06 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC vKAN 1390 15.13 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN @LAC 33.30 17.51 *
Rashard Higgins WR CLE @IND 1.00 310 *
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS v OAK 190 188 *
Coby Fleener TE NOR @CAR 2.10 2.60 *
Wil Lutz K NOR @CAR 13.00 10.34 *
*

Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM  @MIN 400 6.13
Tennessee Titans QB TEN vSEA 25.90 19.28

DeMarco Murray RB TEN v SEA 27.00 8.97
Kenny Golladay WR DET VvATL 250 454
Chris Hogan WR NWE v HOU 18.80 4.73
Jason Witten TE DAL @ARI 0.30 5.38
Ryan Succop K TEN v SEA 16.00 9.88
New York Giants D/ISTNYG @PHI 6.00 6.19
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Week 4
Ange - Jeffrey Ange Felix - Felix
New Orleans Saints QB NOR @MIA 21.70 2096 * Washington Redskins QB WAS @KAN 2280 2332 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VLAR 25.90 1251 * Jordan Howard RB CHI @GNB 12.30 12.14 *
Mike Gillislee RB NWE v CAR 490 4.36 * Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @DEN 1.20 9.91 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vTEN 19.70 1499 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl v SFO 9.20 1041 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vBUF 3.00 11.56 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN v WAS 3.50 13.08 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA v NOR 6.90 4.56 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB v CHI 19.50 5.26 *
Jack Doyle TE IND @SEA 2.70 6.00 * Jordan Reed TE WAS @KAN 2.10 2.07 *
Dan Bailey K DAL Vv LAR 6.00 5.25 * Adam Vinatieri K IND @SEA 5.00 8.13 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN @CLE 8.00 800 * Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl v SFO 400 713 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI @LAC 17.50 26.34 Buffalo Bills QB BUF @ATL 14.30 18.27
Rob Kelley RB  WAS @KAN 230 245 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM v NYG 10.80 2.39
Jalen Richard RB OAK @DEN 270 4.45 Kerwynn Williams RB ARI v SFO 1.00 3.64
Willie Snead WR NOR @MIA 0.00 0.58 Mike Wallace WR BAL VvPIT 11.50 6.58
C.J. Fiedorowicz TE HOU vTEN 0.00 0.79 Austin Hooper TE ATL vBUF 500 4.98
Dustin Hopkins K WAS @KAN 9.00 4.00 Blair Walsh K SEA VIND 9.00 6.75
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @NWE 5.00 9.19 Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @ATL 18.00 7.06
Eddie Lacy RB SEA VIND 5.20 141 IR
Heschke - Chris Heschke
AVE - Average Score New England Patriots QB NWE vCAR 2650 2455 *
No plavers on roster Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vCIN 270 758 *
piay : Paul Perkins RB NYG @TAM 190 085 *
Collins - tim collins Dgz Bryant WR DAL vVLAR 9.80 7.86 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK @DEN 0.00 7.11 *
Dallas COWbOyS QB DAL vV LAR 27.10 21.37 * Adam Thielen WR MIN vDET 590 11.04 *
Jay Ajayi RB  PHI  @LAC 540 794 * Evan Engram TE NYG @TAM 620 685 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN vOAK 1120 969 * Steven Hauschka ~ K BUF @ATL  17.00 9.00 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN vDET 1340 371 * Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN vDET  10.00 656 *
Odell Beckham Jr. .~ WR NYG @TAM 900 3.06 * Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN VWAS 3020 25.59
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @ATL 1340 564 ~ Ameer Abdullah RB DET @MIN 1690 6.34
Delanie Walker TE TEN @HOU 5.10 6.55 * Mike Tolbert RB BUF @ATL 3.10 2.45
Matt Prater K DET @MIN 6.00 9.88 * Zay Jones WR BUF @ATL 1.80 273
Kar)sas Clty Chiefs D/IST KAN v WAS 9.00 9.13 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA VIND 6.10 7.13
Indianapolis Colts QB IND @SEA 15.10 17.83 Chris Boswell K PIT @BAL 9.00 10.19
Chris Thompson RB WAS @KAN 270  8.03 Oakland Raiders ~ D/STOAK @DEN  8.00 5.19
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @LAC 8.90 9.06
Donte Moncrief WR IND @SEA 9.00 3.57 . .
Jared Cook TE OAK @DEN  4.60 5.43 Higgins - Guy H
Jason Myers K SEA VIND 8.00 331 Atlanta Falcons QB ATL vBUF 16.90 19.68 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL Vv LAR 5.00 7.56 Devonta Freeman RB ATL vBUF 13.80 10.76  *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO @ARI 9.50 11.24 *
Don M - Donald Montgomery AJ. Qreen WR CIN @CLE 12.30 11.05 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @SEA 3.00 9.04 *
Detroit Lions QB DET @MIN 11.40 23.64 * Zach Ertz TE PHI @LAC 8.10 8.34 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @DAL 36.50 22.64 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vDET 3.40 6.33 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vTEN 2510 984 * Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE vCAR 1600 11.00 *
Jonathan Stewart  RB CAR @NWE 680 7.98 * Baltimore Ravens ~ D/STBAL v PIT 800 1319 *
Mike Evans WR TAM vNYG 1270 844 ~ Oakland Raiders QB OAK @DEN 2040 19.46
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v OAK 2.70 4.41 * Matt Forte RB NYJ vJAC 0.00 5.34
Charles Clay TE BUF @ATL 1420 443 ~ Darren Sproles RB PHI @LAC 000 084
Phil Dawson K ARl vSFO 1600 881 * Randall Cobb WR GNB VCHI 1040 5.88
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v IND 17.00 10.38 * Jeremy Kerley WR NYJ vJAC 3.70 1.73
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN vDET 10.90 21.26 Giorgio Tavecchio K OAK @DEN 4.00 5.81
Frank Gore RB IND @SEA 800 941 New England Patriots D/STNWE vCAR 400 6.88
Davante Adams WR GNB v CHI 730 984
Doug Baldwin WR SEA VIND 550 9.69 : :
Juliugs Thomas TE MIA VNOR 290 355 King - Terry King
Nick Folk K TAM v NYG 7.00 1.88 Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT @BAL 1480 23.03 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI @LAC 3.00 8.00 Derrick Henry RB TEN @HOU 0.70 9.25 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR @NWE 0.00 176 IR Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @NWE 490 960 *
Martavis Bryant WR PIT @BAL 4.80 5.21 *
Elena - Elena Montgomery DeSean Jack;on WR TAM v NYG 200 573 *
Sammy Watkins WR LAR @DAL 1.70 7.27 *
Green Bay Packers QB GNB v CHI 2490 21.64 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v CAR 8.00 10.84 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  @BAL 3360 1723 * Brandon McManus K DEN vOAK  11.00 7.00 *
Mark Ingram RB  NOR @MIA 6.20 1563 * Atlanta Falcons DISTATL vBUF 700 713 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN v DET 9.80 9.04 > New York Giants QB NYG @TAM 30.60 18.26
D(_emarylus Thomas WR DEN v OAK 1.10 7.99 * Javorius Allen RB BAL VPIT 4.40 751
Mlcha_el Thomas WR NOR @MIA 14.90 10.03 * Samaje Perine RB WAS @KAN 2.70 6.03
Antonio Gates TE LAC vPHI 180 310 Brandon Marshall ~ WR NYG @TAM 460 0.96
Matt Bryant K ATL VvBUF 500 10.63 * Martellus Bennett ~ TE NWE vCAR  3.90 1.79
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @NYJ 19.00 13.38 * Greg Zuerlein K LAR @DAL 27.00 11.75
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN @CLE 37.20 18.42 Houston Texans D/ST HOU v TEN 15.00 6.75
Bilal Powell RB NYJ vJAC 3400 8.89 David Johnson RB ARl vSFO 000 056 IR
Terrance West RB BAL VPIT 0.00 1.80
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL VvPIT 2.10 3.88
Tyler Eifert TE CIN @CLE 0.00 0.29
Caleb Sturgis K PHI @LAC 0.00 0.88
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v OAK 6.00 8.75
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Denver Broncos QB DEN v OAK 13.00 18.89 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @NYJ 20.50 13.83 *
Ty Montgomery RB GNB v CHI 280 466 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @BAL 3.40 15.14 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA v NOR 400 954 *
Golden Tate WR DET @MIN 3.10 9.28 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vWAS 20.40 1028 *
Mason Crosby K GNB v CHI 500 531 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @MIN 6.00 10.31 *
Arizona Cardinals QB ARl VvSFO 2490 19.12
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI @LAC 18.60 6.54
James White RB NWE v CAR 540 4.88

J.J. Nelson WR ARl vSFO 3.40 434
David Njoku TE CLE vCIN 1.10 3.92
Justin Tucker K BAL v PIT 4.00 10.44

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC v PHI 1.00 9.38
Ricketts - JOHN RICKETTS

Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC v PHI 32.30 2338 *
Chris Carson RB SEA VvIND 6.60 2.04 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @ATL 10.80 14.04 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN @CLE 4.80 7.39 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC vPHI 16.80 12.70 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE v CAR 420 1051 *
Eric Ebron TE DET @MIN 270 5.09 *
Younghoe Koo K LAC v PHI 6.00 119 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT @BAL 9.00 7.94 *
Carolina Panthers QB CAR @NWE 41.20 23.30
Doug Martin RB TAM Vv NYG 0.00 4.33
Amari Cooper WR OAK @DEN 0.90 8.21
Pierre Garcon WR SFO @ARI 3.60 3.31
Hunter Henry TE LAC vPHI 7.60 5.12
Graham Gano K CAR @NWE 10.00 8.19

Los Angeles Rams D/IST LAR @DAL 12.00 11.88
Wait - Stephen Wait

Seattle Seahawks QB SEA VIND 33.50 26.89 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC vPHI 290 1513 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN vWAS 15.10 1751 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @HOU 3.50 8.97 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE v CAR 12.00 473 *
Rishard Matthews WR TEN @HOU 4.90 7.41 *
Jason Witten TE DAL vVLAR 090 538 *
Wil Lutz K NOR @MIA 10.00 10.34 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM v NYG 200 6.13 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN @HOU 21.70 19.28
Tarik Cohen RB CHI @GNB 4.80 6.06
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS @KAN 13.00 1.88
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @TAM 540 6.71
Coby Fleener TE NOR @MIA 2.10 2.60
Ryan Succop K TEN @HOU 2.00 9.88
New York Giants D/ISTNYG @TAM 1.00 6.19
Kenny Golladay WR DET @MIN 0.00 454 IR
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Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI v ARI 43.30 26.34 * Buffalo Bills QB BUF @CIN 12.60 18.27 *
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vBUF 320 743 * Jordan Howard RB CHI v MIN 7.60 12.14 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vGNB 16.20 1251 * Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v BAL 11.30 991 *
Mike Gillislee RB NWE @TAM 520 4.36 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @PHI 5.10 1041 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v KAN 23.20 14.99 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @HOU 6.80 13.08 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA VvTEN 0.60 4.56 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB @DAL 840 5.26 *
Jesse James TE PIT vJAC 2.40 3.45 * Tyler Kroft TE CIN VvBUF 3.80 5.15 *
Dan Bailey K DAL v GNB 8.00 5.25 * Adam Vinatieri K IND v SFO 20.00 8.13 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN v BUF 11.00 800 * Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl @PHI 6.00 7.13 *
New Orleans Saints QB NOR 0.00 20.96 Washington Redskins QB WAS 0.00 23.32
Jalen Richard RB OAK v BAL 3.70 4.45 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM v NWE 150 239
Julio Jones WR ATL 0.00 11.56 Kerwynn Williams RB ARl @PHI 0.00 3.64
Willie Snead WR NOR 0.00 0.58 Mike Wallace WR BAL @OAK 16.30 6.58
Jack Doyle TE IND vSFO 0.00 6.00 Jordan Reed TE WAS 0.00 2.07
Dustin Hopkins K WAS 0.00 4.00 Blair Walsh K SEA @LAR 12.00 6.75
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @DET 9.00 9.19 Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @CIN 6.00 7.06
Eddie Lacy RB SEA @LAR 2.80 141 IR
Heschke - Chris Heschke
AVE - Average Score New England Patriots QB NWE @TAM 2260 2455 *
No plavers on roster Ameer Abdullah RB DET vCAR 340 6.34 *
play : Mike Tolbert RB BUF @CIN 340 245 *
Collins - tim collins Dgz Bryant WR DAL vGNB 11.20 7.86 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK vBAL 14.20 7.11 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL v GNB 34.20 21.37 * Adam Thielen WR MIN @CHI 450 11.04 *
Jay Ajayi RBPHI  VARI 790 794  ~ Evan Engram TE NYG VLAC 000 685 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE vNYJ 1430 914 * Steven Hauschka K BUF @CIN 1000 9.00 *
Odell Beckham Jr. -~ WR NYG vLAC 1650 3.06 * Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN ~ @CHI 700 656 *
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @CIN 1180 564 * Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN @HOU 3310 25.59
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI VARI 810 906 ~ Isaiah Crowell RB CLE VvNYJ 6.70 758
Delanie Walker TE TEN @MIA 2.50 6.55 * Paul Perkins RB NYG vLAC 0.00 0.85
Matt Prater K DET vCAR 6.00 9.88 * Zay Jones WR BUF @ClN 0.90 273
Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KAN @HOU 22.00 9.13 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA @LAR 9.70 7.13
Tampa Bay BuccaneerB TAM v NWE 2480 24.20 Chris Boswell K PIT v JAC 9.00 10.19
C.J. Anderson RB  DEN 000 9.69 Oakland Raiders D/STOAK vBAL 200 5.19
Chris Thompson RB WAS 0.00 8.03
Donte Moncrief WR IND v SFO 3.20 3.57 P
Jared Cook TE OAK VBAL 250 543 Higgins - Guy H
Jason Myers K SEA @LAR 7.00 3.31 Houston Texans QB HOU vKAN 38.10 22.72 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL v GNB 400 7.56 Carlos Hyde RB SFO @IND 180 1124 *
Elijah McGuire RB NYJ @CLE 3.00 438 *
Don M - Donald Montgomery Randall Cobb WR GNB @DAL 2.90 5.88 *
A.J. Green WR CIN vBUF 33.90 11.05 *
Detroit Lions QB DET vCAR 19.40 23.64 * T Y Hilton WR IND v SFO 20.70 9.04 *
Frank Gore RB IND v SFO 8.60 9.41 * Zach Ertz TE PHI v ARI 12.10 8.34 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR vSEA 500 2264 * Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE @TAM 1500 11.00 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vKAN 890 984 * Baltimore Ravens ~ D/STBAL @OAK  10.00 1319 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @LAR 370 969 * Atlanta Falcons QB ATL 0.00 19.68
Mike Evans WR TAM v NWE 4.90 8.44 * Matt Forte RB NYJ @CLE 0.00 5.34
Charles Clay TE BUF @CIN 310 443 Devonta Freeman ~ RB  ATL 0.00 10.76
Phil Dawson K ARl @PHI 100 881 * Jeremy Kerley WR NYJ @CLE 390 1.73
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA @LAR 7.00 10.38 * Kyle RUdO'ph TE MIN @CHI 10.50 6.33
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN @CHI 15.00 21.26 Giorgio Tavecchio K OAK v BAL 5.00 5.81
Jonathan Stewart  RB  CAR @DET 440  7.98 New England Patriots D/STNWE @TAM  4.00 6.88
Davante Adams WR GNB @DAL 18.60 9.84
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN 0.00 441 . :
Julius Thomas TE MIA VvTEN 150 3.55 ng B Terry ng
Nick Folk K TAM v NWE 2.00 1.88 Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT VvJAC 18.70 23.03 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI v ARI 11.00 8.00 Derrick Henry RB TEN @MIA 0.90 9.25 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR @DET 0.00 176 IR Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @DET 9.80 9.60 *
Martavis Bryant WR PIT VvJAC 3.40 5.21 *
Elena - Elena Momgomery DeSean .Jack_son WR TAM v NWE 1360 573 *
Sammy Watkins WR LAR vV SEA 0.00 7.27 *
Green Bay Packers QB GNB @DAL 26.20 21.64 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @TAM 0.00 10.84 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT v JAC 9.30 17.23 * Greg Zuerlein K LAR v SEA 4.00 11.75 *
Bilal Powell RB NYJ @CLE 330 889 * Houston Texans D/ST HOU v KAN 500 675 *
Terrance West RB BAL @OAK 170 180 * New York Giants QB NYG VvLAC  19.20 18.26
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  @CHI 040 9.04 > Javorius Allen RB BAL @OAK 1450 7.51
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @OAK 4.30 3.88 * Samaje Perine RB WAS 0.00 6.03
Antonio Gates TE LAC @NYG 230 310 * Brandon Marshall WR NYG vLAC 1.50 0.96
Harrison Butker K KAN @HOU 21.00 10.25 * Martellus Bennett TE NWE @TAM 5.30 1.79
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @P|T 25.00 13.38 * Brandon McManus K DEN 0.00 7.00
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN v BUF 27.60 18.42 Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL 0.00 7.13
Mark Ingram RB  NOR 0.00 15.63 David Johnson RB ARl @PHI 0.00 056 IR
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN 0.00 7.99
Michael Thomas WR NOR 0.00 10.03
Tyler Eifert TE CIN vBUF 0.00 0.29
Matt Bryant K ATL 0.00 10.63
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN 0.00 8.75
Cairo Santos K CHI v MIN 0.00 163 IR
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Arizona Cardinals QB ARl @PHI 18.50 19.12 *
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI VvARI 740 654 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @PIT 39.40 13.83 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT vJAC 18.70 15.14 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA VvTEN 1040 954 *
Golden Tate WR DET vCAR 480 928 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @HOU 9.80 10.28 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @OAK 13.00 10.44 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET v CAR 3.00 1031 *
Denver Broncos QB DEN 0.00 18.89

Ty Montgomery RB GNB @DAL 0.00 4.66
James White RB NWE @TAM 6.00 4.88

J.J. Nelson WR ARl @PHI 9.40 4.34
David Njoku TE CLE vNYJ 10.90 3.92
Mason Crosby K GNB @DAL 5.00 5.31

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @NYG  11.00 9.38
Ricketts - JOHN RICKETTS

Carolina Panthers QB CAR @DET 32.70 23.30 *
Doug Martin RB TAM v NWE 1420 433 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @CIN 8.90 14.04 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN vBUF 1110 739 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @NYG 6.70 12.70 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @TAM 8.50 10.51 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC @NYG 10.20 5.12 *
Graham Gano K CAR @DET 10.00 8.19 *
Pittsburgh Steelers DISTPIT v JAC 3.00 794 *
Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC @NYG  25.40 23.38
Latavius Murray RB MIN @CHI 4.30 9.28
Amari Cooper WR OAK vBAL 080 821

Will Fuller WR HOU v KAN 18.20 5.89

Eric Ebron TE DET vCAR 0.60 5.09
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU v KAN 2.00 6.69

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR v SEA 7.00 11.88
Wait - Stephen Wait

Seattle Seahawks QB SEA @LAR 15.50 26.89 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @NYG 31.30 15.13 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN @HOU 1460 1751 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @MIA 6.90 8.97 *
Pierre Garcon WR SFO @IND 9.40 3.31 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE @TAM 13.40 4.73 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM v NWE 1280 594 *
Jake Elliott K PHI v ARI 10.00 9.00 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA v TEN 18.00 681 *
Indianapolis Colts QB IND vSFO 26.10 17.83
Tarik Cohen RB CHI v MIN 1.30 6.06
Rishard Matthews WR TEN @MIA 3.40 7.41
Sterling Shepard WR NYG vLAC 090 6.71
Jason Witten TE DAL vGNB 6.10 5.38

Wil Lutz K NOR 0.00 10.34
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS 0.00 7.50
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS 0.00 188 IR
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Week 6
Ange - Jeffrey Ange Felix - Felix
New Orleans Saints QB NOR v DET 17.40 2096 * Washington Redskins QB WAS v SFO 36.10 2332 *
Mike Gillislee RB NWE @NYJ 440 4.36 * Jordan Howard RB CHI @BAL 20.60 12.14 *
Jalen Richard RB OAK vLAC 270 445 * Marshawn Lynch RB OAK vLAC 6.30 991 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vCLE 790 1499 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl vTAM 2280 1041 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vMIA 7.20 11.56 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN VvPIT 3.40 13.08 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA @ATL 0.00 4.56 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB @MIN 6.00 5.26 *
Jesse James TE PIT @KAN 0.00 345 * Jordan Reed TE WAS v SFO 3.70 207 *
Dustin Hopkins K WAS v SFO 9.00 4.00 * Adam Vinatieri K IND @TEN 13.00 813 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v PHI 10.00 919 * Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl v TAM 400 713 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI @CAR 25.60 26.34 Buffalo Bills QB BUF 0.00 18.27
Giovani Bernard RB CIN 0.00 7.43 Adrian Peterson RB ARl VvTAM 28.40 4.87
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 0.00 1251 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM @ARI 0.70 239
Willie Snead WR NOR vDET 1.10 0.58 Mike Wallace WR BAL v CHI 3.00 6.58
Dan Bailey K DAL 0.00 5.25 Tyler Kroft TE CIN 0.00 5.15
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 0.00 8.00 Blair Walsh K SEA 0.00 6.75
Jack Doyle TE IND @TEN 11.00 6.00 IR Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 0.00 7.06
AVE - Average Score Heschke - Chris Heschke
No bl " New England Patriots QB NWE @NYJ 20.80 2455 *
0 players on roster. Ameer Abdullah RB DET @NOR 540 634 *
Colhns - t|m Colhns P§U| Perkins RB NYG @DEN 0.00 0.85 *
Michael Crabtree ~ WR OAK VLAC 1120 711 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneerB TAM @ARI 33.70 24.20 * Adam Thielen WR MIN v GNB 9.60 11.04 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI @CAR 1600 794 * Evan Engram TE NYG @DEN 1420 685 *
CJ Anderson RB DEN VvNYG 1.70 9.69 * Jlmmy Graham TE SEA 0.00 7.13 *
Chris Thompson RB WAS v SFO 16.80 8.03 * Chris Boswell K PIT @KAN 5.00 10.19 *
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF 9.90 564 Minnesota Vikings ~ D/ISTMIN vGNB ~ 7.00 656 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @CAR 710 9.06 Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN VvPIT 2160 25.59
Delanie Walker TE TEN VvIND 1.70 6.55 * |saiah Crowell RB CLE @HOU 7.30 7.58
Matt Prater K DET @NOR 9.00 9.88 * Mike Tolbert RB BUF 0.00 2.45
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v PIT 6.00 9.13 * Dez Bryant WR DAL 0.00 7.86
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 0.00 21.37 Zay Jones WR BUF 0.00 273
Duke Johnson RB CLE @HOU 4.00 9.14 Steven Hauschka K BUF 0.00 9.00
Danny Amendola  WR NWE @NYJ ~ 4.00 506 Oakland Raiders ~ D/STOAK VLAC ~ 6.00 519
Mike Williams WR LAC @OAK 1.50 0.59
Jared Cook TE OAK VLAC 140 543 S
Jason Myers K SEA 6.00 3.31 ngglns B Guy H
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 0.00 7.56 Houston Texans QB HOU vCLE 26.50 2272 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vMIA 7.90 10.76 *
Don M - Donald Montgomery Car_los Hydfa RB SFO @WAS 19.50 11.24 *
o Jerick McKinnon RB MIN v GNB 21.90 8.76 *
Detroit Lions QB DET @NOR 31.00 23.64 * Randall Cobb WR GNB @MIN 2.80 5.88 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @JAC 15.00 22.64 * T Y Hilton WR IND @TEN 1.90 9.04 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vCLE 8.10 9.84 * Zach Ertz TE PHI @CAR 13.80 8.34 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @MIN  11.40 9.84 . Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE @NYJ 6.00 11.00 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @ARI 1550 8.4 Baltimore Ravens ~ D/STBAL vCHI 4200 1319 *
Emmanuel Sanders  WR DEN v NYG 7.60 441 > Atlanta Falcons QB ATL vMIA 1640 19.68
Julius Thomas TE MA  @ATL 220 355 * Elijah McGuire RB NYJ VvNWE 220 4.38
Phil Dawson K~ ARl vTAM 8.00 881 * Nelson Agholor WR PHI @CAR 1150 9.17
Phlladelphla Eagles D/ST PHI @CAR 5.00 8.00 * A.J. Green WR CIN 0.00 11.05
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN v GNB 17.40 21.26 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vGNB 4.70 6.33
Frank Gore RB IND @TEN 6.70 941 Giorgio Tavecchio K OAK v LAC 500 5.81
Jonathan Stewart RB  CAR v PHI 0.00 7.98 New England Patriots D/ST NWE @NYJ 7.00 6.88
Doug Baldwin WR SEA 0.00 9.69
Charles Clay TE BUF 0.00 4.43 . :
Nick Folk K TAM @ARI 0.00 1.88 ng Terry ng
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 0.00 10.38 Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT @KAN 20.60 23.03 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR vPHI 0.00 1.76 IR Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v PHI 12.40 9.60 *
Samaje Perine RB WAS v SFO 10.70 6.03 *
Elena - Elena Montgomery Martavis Bryant WR PIT @KAN 2.70 5.21 *
DeSean Jackson WR TAM @ARI 9.80 573 *
Green Bay Packers QB GNB @MIN 13.00 21.64 * Sammy Watkins WR LAR @JAC 1.10 7.27 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  @KAN 2810 17.23 = Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @NYJ 2030 10.84 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR vDET 30.00 15.63 * Greg Zuerlein K LAR @JAC 12.00 11.75 *
Bilal Powell RB  NYJ vNWE 0.00 889 * Houston Texans D/ST HOU v CLE 2500 6.75 *
Demaryius Thomas ~ WR DEN vNYG 1630 7.99 * Oakland Raiders QB OAK VLAC 1250 19.46
Mlcha_el Thomas WR NOR vDET 1.10 10.03 * Javorius Allen RB BAL v CHI 6.60 751
Antonio Gates TE LAC @OAK 1.60 3.10 * Darren McFadden RB DAL 0.00 0.00
Matt Bryant K ATL  vMIA 8.00 1063 > Tyrell Williams WR LAC @OAK 270 755
Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAC vV LAR 4.00 13.38 * Martellus Bennett TE NWE @NYJ 2.20 1.79
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 0.00 18.42 Brandon McManus K DEN VNYG  4.00 7.00
Terrance West RB  BAL vCHI 0.00  1.80 Atlanta Falcons DISTATL vMIA 300 7.13
Stefon Diggs WR MIN v GNB 0.00  9.04 David Johnson RB ARl vTAM 0.00 056 IR
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL vCHI 0.00 3.88
Tyler Eifert TE CIN 0.00 0.29
Harrison Butker K KAN v PIT 8.00 10.25
Denver Broncos D/IST DEN v NYG 8.00 8.75
Cairo Santos K CHI @BAL 0.00 1.63 IR
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Arizona Cardinals QB ARl VvTAM 26.10 19.12

*
Tevin Coleman RB ATL vMIA 9.60 8.79 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC VLAR 28.80 13.83 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @KAN 30.50 15.14 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @ATL 12.20 9.54 *
Golden Tate WR DET @NOR 15.60 9.28 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN VvPIT 3.70 10.28 *
Justin Tucker K BAL v CHI 13.00 10.44 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @OAK 3.00 938 *
Denver Broncos QB DEN vNYG 27.50 18.89
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI @CAR 8.70 6.54
Ty Montgomery RB GNB @MIN 3.10 4.66
J.J. Nelson WR ARl vTAM 160 4.34
David Njoku TE CLE @HOU 0.00 3.92
Mason Crosby K GNB @MIN 4.00 5.31
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @NOR 29.00 10.31

Ricketts - JOHN RICKETTS
Carolina Panthers QB CAR v PHI 29.00 23.30

*
Alvin Kamara RB NOR vDET 8.70 15.46 *
Doug Martin RB TAM @ARI 1440 4.33 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @OAK 450 12.70 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @NYJ 9.30 10.51 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK vLAC 280 821 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC @OAK 9.00 5.12 *
Graham Gano K CAR v PHI 12.00 8.19 *

*

Los Angeles Rams D/IST LAR @JAC 27.00 11.88
Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC @OAK 17.40 23.38

LeSean McCoy RB BUF 0.00 14.04
Joe Mixon RB CIN 0.00 7.39
Will Fuller WR HOU v CLE 12.20 5.89
Eric Ebron TE DET @NOR 0.90 5.09
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU v CLE 6.00 6.69

Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT @KAN 5.00 7.94

Wait - Stephen Wait
Indianapolis Colts QB IND @TEN 16.10 17.83

*
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @OAK 27.00 15.13 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN VvPIT 11.00 1751 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN VvIND 1470 897 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR v PHI 3.60 844 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE @NYJ 1.90 4.73 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM @ARI 13.60 5.94 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v DET 11.00 10.34 *
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS v SFO 400 750 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 0.00 26.89
Aaron Jones RB GNB @MIN 4.20 5.21
Pierre Garcon WR SFO @WAS 5.50 3.31
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS v SFO 230 1.88
Austin Hooper TE ATL vMIA 480 4.98
Jake Elliott K PHI  @CAR 12.00 9.00
Miami Dolphins D/IST MIA  @ATL 5.00 6.81
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @DEN 0.00 6.71 IR
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New Orleans Saints QB NOR @GNB 29.50 20.96 * Washington Redskins QB  WAS @PHI 31.90 23.32 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @SFO 48.90 1251 * Jordan Howard RB CHI v CAR 6.50 12.14 *
Mike Gillislee RB NWE vATL 3.10 4.36 * Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v KAN 090 9.91 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN @CLE 240 925 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @LAR 290 1041 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @NWE 1590 11.56 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @OAK 28.20 13.08 *
Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ @MIA 890 731 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB v NOR 130 526 *
Jack Doyle TE IND vJAC 4.40 6.00 * Jordan Reed TE WAS @PHI 18.40 2.07 *
Dan Bailey K DAL @SFO 200 5.25 * Adam Vinatieri K IND vJAC 0.00 8.13 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN @PIT 400 800 * Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl  @LAR 400 713 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI v WAS 39.70 26.34 Buffalo Bills QB BUF vTAM 22.70 18.27
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 0.00 14.99 Adrian Peterson RB ARl @LAR 3.30 4.87
Willie Snead WR NOR @GNB 0.00 0.58 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM @BUF 1.10 2.39
Jesse James TE PIT vCIN 0.00 3.45 Mike Wallace WR BAL @MIN 0.90 6.58
Dustin Hopkins K WAS @PHI 0.00 4.00 Tyler Kroft TE CIN @PIT 8.30 5.15
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @CHI 7.00 9.19 Blair Walsh K SEA @NYG 6.00 6.75
DeVante Parker WR MIA v NYJ 0.00 456 IR Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v TAM 6.00 7.06
AVE - Average Score Heschke - Chris Heschke
No plavers on roster New England Patriots QB NWE v ATL 2090 2455 *
play : Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vTEN 710 758 *
Colhns - t|m C0”|ns P§U| Perkins RB NYG v SEA 0.00 0.85 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK v KAN 840 711 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL @SFO 37.70 21.37 * Adam Thielen WR MIN v BAL 4.10 11.04 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI vWAS 770 794 * Evan Engram TE NYG VSEA 1200 685 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @LAC 6.10 9.69 * Jlmmy Graham TE SEA @NYG 11.10 7.13 *
Chris Thompson RB WAS @PHI 1240 803 ~* Steven Hauschka ~ K BUF vTAM 1500 9.00 *
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF vTAM 650 564 ~ Oakland Raiders D/STOAK VKAN 100 519 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHIvVWAS 370 906 ~* Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN @OAK 4010 25.59
Delanie Walker TE TEN @CLE 6.30 6.55 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET 0.00 6.34
Ryan Succop K _TEN @CLE 1500 988 * Mike Tolbert RB BUF vTAM 300 245
Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KAN  @OAK 3.00 9.13 * Dez Bryant WR DAL @SFO 12.30 7.86
Tampa Bay BuccaneerB TAM @BUF 34.20 24.20 Zay Jones WR BUF vTAM 1.70 273
Duke Johnson RB CLE vTEN 710 914 Chris Boswell K PIT vCIN  19.00 10.19
Danny Amendola  WR NWE v ATL 170 5.06 Minnesota Vikings ~ D/ST MIN v BAL 9.00 656
Mike Williams WR LAC vDEN 0.00 0.59
Jason Witten TE DAL @SFO 11.40 5.38 . .
Matt Prater K DET 0.00 9.88 Higgins - Guy H
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @SFO 8.00 7.56 Atlanta Falcons QB ATL @NWE 19.30 19.68 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @NWE 9.00 10.76 *
Don M - Donald Montgomery Car_los Hydfa RB SFO v DAL 8.80 11.24 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN vBAL 570 8.76 *
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN vBAL 10.30 21.26 * A.J. Green WR CIN @PIT 4.10 11.05 *
Frank Gore RB IND v JAC 3.40 9.41 * T Y Hilton WR IND v JAC 2.70 9.04 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR VARI 2440 22.64 * Zach Ertz TE PHI vWAS 14.90 8.34 *
Davante Adams WR GNB vNOR ~ 120 984 ~ Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE vATL 1100 11.00 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @NYG 1520 969 ~* Baltimore Ravens ~ D/STBAL @MIN  7.00 1319 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @BUF  14.80 844  * Houston Texans QB HOU 0.00 22.72
Julius Thomas TE MIA v NYJ 5.80 3.55 * E||jah McGuire RB NYJ @MIA 0.70 4.38
Phil Dawson K _ARl @LAR 000 881 * Nelson Agholor WR PHI VWAS 1050 9.17
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA @NYG 7.00 10.38 * Randall Cobb WR GNB v NOR 1.50 5.88
Detroit Lions QB DET 0.00 23.64 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN VBAL 430 633
Lamar Miller RB  HOU 000 984 Giorgio Tavecchio K~ OAK VvKAN 700 581
Jonathan Stewart  RB  CAR ~ @CHI 4.80  7.98 New England Patriots D/ST NWE v ATL 300 6.88
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @LAC 0.00 441
Charles Clay TE BUF vTAM 0.00 4.43 . :
Nick Folk K TAM @BUF 000 1.88 King - Terry King
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI v WAS 5.00 8.00 Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT v CIN 19.20 23.03 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR @CHI 0.00 176 IR Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @CHI 460 960 *
Samaje Perine RB WAS @PHI 0.00 6.03 *
Elena - Elena Montgomery Martavis Bryant WR PIT vCIN 0.50 5.21 *
o . DeSean Jackson WR TAM @BUF 730 573 *
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN @PIT 15.80 18.42 * Sammy Watkins WR LAR VARI 4.20 7.27 *
Le'veon Bell RB PIT vCIN 2220 1723 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE VATL 510 10.84 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR @GNB 2000 1563 * Greg Zuerlein K LAR VARl 1800 1175 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN vBAL 000 904 ~ Atlanta Falcons D/ISTATL @NWE 600 7.3 *
Demaryius Thomas ~ WR DEN @LAC 090 7.99 * Oakland Raiders QB OAK VKAN 3730 19.46
Michael Thomas WR NOR @GNB 820 1003 ~* Javorius Allen RB BAL @MIN 490 751
Antonio Gates TE LAC VvDEN 040 310 * Darren McFadden ~ RB DAL @SFO  0.00 0.00
Matt Bryant K _ATL @NWE 100 1063 * Tyrell Williams WR LAC VvDEN 110 7.55
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @IND 15.00 13.38 * Martellus Bennett TE NWE vATL 1.70 1.79
Green Bay Packers QB GNB VvNOR 14.70 21.64 Brandon McManus K DEN @LAC 0.00 7.00
Bilal Powell RB NYJ @MIA 830 889 Houston Texans D/ST HOU 0.00 6.75
Terrance West RB BAL @MIN 000 1.80 David Johnson RB ARl @LAR 000 056 IR
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @MIN 0.00 3.88
Tyler Eifert TE CIN @PIT 0.00 0.29
Harrison Butker K KAN @OAK 15.00 10.25
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @LAC 11.00 8.75
Cairo Santos K CHI v CAR 0.00 163 IR
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Arizona Cardinals QB ARl @LAR 9.80 19.12 *
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI vWAS 290 654 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @NWE 1.60 8.79 *
Ty Montgomery RB GNB vNOR 150 466 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT vCIN 12.50 15.14 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA v NYJ 1530 954 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @OAK 9.30 10.28 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @MIN 15.00 10.44 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC v DEN 29.00 938 *
Denver Broncos QB DEN @LAC 11.70 18.89
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @IND 0.00 13.83

J.J. Nelson WR ARl @LAR 3.90 434
Golden Tate WR DET 0.00 9.28
David Njoku TE CLE VvTEN 5.80 3.92
Mason Crosby K GNB v NOR 6.00 5.31
Detroit Lions D/ST DET 0.00 10.31
Ricketts - JOHN RICKETTS

Carolina Panthers QB CAR @CHI 15.50 23.30 *
Doug Martin RB TAM @BUF 8.00 4.33 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF vTAM 2420 14.04 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN @PIT 6.80 7.39 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC vDEN 410 1270 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE vATL 12,50 1051 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC vDEN 730 512 *
Graham Gano K CAR @CHI 3.00 8.19 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR Vv ARI 10.00 1188 *
Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC v DEN 17.10 23.38
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @GNB 10.70 15.46
Amari Cooper WR OAK v KAN 39.00 8.21

Will Fuller WR HOU 0.00 5.89

Eric Ebron TE DET 0.00 5.09
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 0.00 6.69
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT v CIN 6.00 7.94
Wait - Stephen Wait

Seattle Seahawks QB SEA @NYG 32.60 26.89 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC vDEN 440 1513 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN @OAK 11.70 1751 *
Chris Ivory RB JAC @IND 10.70 4.30 *
Pierre Garcon WR SFO vDAL 490 331 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE vATL 710 473 *
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ @MIA 8.10 3.36 *
Jake Elliott K PHI v WAS 1400 9.00 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @GNB 4.00 9.31 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN @CLE 10.90 19.28
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @CLE 7.60 8.97
John Brown WR ARl @LAR 0.60 3.06
Devin Funchess WR CAR @CHI 4.10 8.44
Cameron Brate TE TAM @BUF 6.00 5.94

Wil Lutz K NOR @GNB 9.00 10.34
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI v CAR 35.00 12.31
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU 0.00 331 IR
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New Orleans Saints QB NOR v CHI 1490 2096 * Washington Redskins QB WAS v DAL 17.10 2332 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @WAS 3040 1251 * Jordan Howard RB CHI @NOR 15.10 12.14 *
Mike Gillislee RB NWE vLAC 340 4.36 * Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @BUF 0.00 9.91 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @SEA 40.40 1499 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI 0.00 1041 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @NYJ 7.40 11.56 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN v DEN 3.80 13.08 *
Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ VATL 140 731 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB 0.00 526 *
Jack Doyle TE IND @CIN 21.10 6.00 * Jordan Reed TE WAS v DAL 0.50 2.07 *
Kai Forbath K MIN  @CLE 17.00 9.63 * Adam Vinatieri K IND @CIN 11.00 8.13 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN vIND 1400 800 * Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI 0.00 7.13 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI v SFO 24.00 26.34 Buffalo Bills QB BUF v OAK 18.30 18.27
Derrick Henry RB TEN 0.00 9.25 Adrian Peterson RB ARI 0.00 4.87
Willie Snead WR NOR v CHI 0.00 0.58 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM v CAR 0.10 2.39
Jesse James TE PIT @DET 4.20 3.45 Mike Wallace WR BAL v MIA 0.00 6.58
Dan Bailey K DAL @WAS 0.00 5.25 Tyler Kroft TE CIN VvIND 4.60 5.15
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @TAM 11.00 9.19 Blair Walsh K SEA v HOU 11.00 6.75
DeVante Parker WR MIA @BAL 0.00 456 IR Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v OAK 10.00 7.06
AVE - Average Score Heschke - Chris Heschke
No bl " New England Patriots QB NWE v LAC 2380 2455 *
0 players on roster. Ameer Abdullah RB DET vPIT 380 634 *
Collins - tim collins Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vMIN 1780 758 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL @WAS 3.90 7.86 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL @WAS 870 2137 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK @BUF 830 711 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI vSFO 410 7.94 Adam Thielen WR MIN @CLE 1580 11.04 *
CJ Anderson RB DEN @KAN 8.50 9.69 Jimmy Graham TE SEA vHOU 15.90 7.13 *
Chris Thompson RB  WAS v DAL 940 803 * Steven Hauschka K BUF vOAK  11.00 9.00 *
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF vOAK 990 564 * Oakland Raiders D/STOAK @BUF  4.00 519 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI vSFO 2020 906 * Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN vDEN  17.40 2559
Jason Witten TE DAL @WAS 3.10 5.38 * Paul Perkins RB NYG 0.00 0.85
Matt Prater K DET vPIT 19.00 988  * Mike Tolbert RB BUF vOAK 140 245
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v DEN 16.00 9.13 * Zay Jones WR BUF v OAK 3.20 273
Tampa Bay BuccaneerB TAM v CAR 11.80 24.20 Evan Engram TE NYG 0.00 6.85
Duke Johnson RB CLE v MIN 4.30 9.14 Chris Boswell K PIT @DET 8.00 10.19
Danny Amendola  WR NWE v LAC 140  5.06 Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN @CLE 500 6.56
Mike Williams WR LAC @NWE 0.70 0.59
Delanie Walker TE TEN 0.00 6.55 S
Ryan Succop K TEN 0.00 9.88 ngglns B Guy H
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @WAS 1400 7.56 Atlanta Falcons QB ATL @NYJ 22.40 19.68 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @NYJ 6.10 10.76 *
Don M - Donald Montgomery Car_los Hydfa RB SFO @PHI 470 1124 *
o Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @CLE 20.20 8.76 *
Detroit Lions QB DET vPIT 2520 23.64 * Nelson Agholor WR PHI v SFO 2.60 9.17 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI @NOR 6.80 6.06 * A.J. Green WR CIN v IND 8.70 11.05 *
Frank Gore RB IND @C|N 10.10 9.41 * Zach Ertz TE PHI v SFO 9.40 8.34 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @SEA 1930 984 * Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE vLAC 1400 11.00 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA vHOU = 540 9.69 * Baltimore Ravens ~ D/STBAL vMIA 3400 1319 *
Mike Evans WR TAM v CAR 6.00  8.44 Houston Texans QB HOU @SEA 53.80 22.72
Julius Thomas TE MIA  @BAL 020 355 * Elijah McGuire RB NYJ VATL 020 4.38
S(_aattle Seah_a\_Nks D/ST SEA v HOU 22.00 10.38 * T Y Hilton WR IND @CIN 1.50 9.04
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN @CLE 2240 21.26 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @CLE 8.70 6.33
Todd Gurley RB  LAR 0.00 22.64 Giorgio Tavecchio K~ OAK @BUF 200 581
Davante Adams WR GNB 0.00 9.84 New England Patriots D/STNWE vLAC  11.00 6.88
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @KAN 0.00 441
Charles Clay TE BUF vOAK 0.00 4.43 . :
Phil Dawson K AR 0.00 881 King - Terry King
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI v SFO 13.00 8.00 Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT @DET 26.80 23.03 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR @TAM 0.00 1.76 IR Javorius Allen RB BAL v MIA 5.70 7.51 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @TAM 520 9.60 *
Elena - Elena Montgomery Samaje Perine RB WAS v DAL 0.00 6.03 *
o . . DeSean Jackson WR TAM v CAR 370 573 *
Clrl1cmnat| Bengals QB CIN VIND 21.10 18.42 ) Tyrell Williams WR LAC @NWE 2.40 7.55 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  @DET 1410 17.23 Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vLAC 1170 10.84 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR vCHI ~ 1590 1563 * Brandon McManus K DEN @KAN  7.00 7.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN @CLE 270 904 = Atlanta Falcons DISTATL @NYJ 6.00 7.13 *
Demaryius Thomas ~WR DEN @KAN 660 799 Oakland Raiders QB OAK @BUF 22.60 19.46
Michael Thomas WR NOR v CHI 7.70 10.03 * Darren McFadden RB DAL @WAS 0.00 0.00
Antonio Gates TE LAC @NWE 250 310 ~ Martavis Bryant WR PIT @DET 000 521
Matt Bryant K ATL @NYJ 14.00 10.63 * Sammy Watkins WR LAR 0.00 7.27
Denver Broncos D/STDEN @KAN ~ 7.00 875 * Martellus Bennett ~ TE NWE vLAC 000 179
Green Bay Packers QB GNB 0.00 21.64 Greg Zuerlein K LAR 0.00 11.75
Bilal Powell RB NYJ VvATL 610 889 Houston Texans D/ISTHOU @SEA  7.00 6.75
Terrance West RB BAL v MIA 0.00 1.80 David Johnson RB ARl 0.00 0.56 IR
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL v MIA 11.30 3.88
Tyler Eifert TE CIN VvIND 0.00 0.29
Harrison Butker K KAN v DEN 22.00 10.25
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC 0.00 13.38
Cairo Santos K CHI  @NOR 0.00 1.63 IR
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New York Jets QB NYJ VATL 20.80 19.65 *
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI v SFO 11.20 6.54 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @NYJ 10.40 8.79 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @DET 7.00 15.14 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @BAL 3.30 9.54 *
Golden Tate WR DET vPIT 8.60 9.28 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vDEN 22.30 10.28 *
Justin Tucker K BAL v MIA 14.00 10.44 *
Detroit Lions D/STDET vPIT 2.00 10.31 *
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI 0.00 19.12

Ty Montgomery RB GNB 0.00 4.66
Jalen Richard RB OAK @BUF 560 4.45
Paul Richardson WR SEA vHOU 2550 7.21

0.J. Howard TE TAM vCAR 1.60 5.33
Mason Crosby K GNB 0.00 531

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @NWE 7.00 9.38
Leonard Fournette RB JAC 0.00 13.83 IR
Ricketts - JOHN RICKETTS

Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC @NWE 14.60 23.38 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF v OAK 32.30 14.04 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN VvIND 1090 7.39 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @NWE 6.10 12.70 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE v LAC 2.60 10.51 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @BUF 5.20 8.21 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC @NWE 1.10 5.12 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU @SEA 8.00 6.69 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT @DET 3.00 7.94 *
Carolina Panthers QB CAR @TAM 16.10 23.30
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v CHI 13.60 15.46
Doug Martin RB TAM v CAR 750 433

Will Fuller WR HOU @SEA 3350 5.89

Eric Ebron TE DET vPIT 5.80 5.09
Graham Gano K CAR @TAM 5.00 8.19

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 0.00 11.88
Wait - Stephen Wait

Seattle Seahawks QB SEA vHOU 44.60 26.89 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @NWE 2890 15.13 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN v DEN 6.80 17.51 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR @TAM 1.10 8.44 *
Pierre Garcon WR SFO @PHI 1.70 3.31 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE v LAC 6.00 473 *
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ vATL 2.80 3.36 *
Jake Elliott K PHI v SFO 11.00 9.00 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v CHI 3.00 931 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN 0.00 19.28
Aaron Jones RB GNB 0.00 521
DeMarco Murray RB TEN 0.00 8.97

Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR v CHI 6.80 7.32
Cameron Brate TE TAM vCAR 6.40 5.94

Wil Lutz K NOR v CHI 10.00 10.34
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  @NOR 6.00 12.31
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Week 9
Ange - Jeffrey Ange Felix - Felix
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI v DEN 2840 2634 * Washington Redskins QB  WAS @SEA 12.70 2332 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vKAN 1530 1251 * Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @MIA 1830 991 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN vBAL 9.60 925 * Adrian Peterson RB ARl @SFO 19.70 487 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vIND 1460 1499 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @SFO 7.00 1041 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @CAR 1480 1156 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @DAL 19.30 13.08 *
Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ vBUF 380 731 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB vDET 350 526 *
Jack Doyle TE IND @HOU 6.30 6.00 * Jordan Reed TE WAS @SEA 0.00 207 *
Chandler Catanzaro K NYJ v BUF 11.00 763 * Adam Vinatieri K IND @HOU 11.00 813 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN @JAC 9.00 8.00 * Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl  @SFO 700 713 *
New Orleans Saints QB NOR v TAM 21.30 20.96 Buffalo Bills QB BUF @NYJ 31.70 18.27
Mike Gillislee RB NWE 0.00 4.36 Jordan Howard RB CHI 0.00 12.14
Alfred Morris RB DAL vKAN 110 4.26 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM @NOR 0.00 2.39
Jesse James TE PIT 0.00 3.45 Mike Wallace WR BAL @TEN 790 6.58
Kai Forbath K MIN 0.00 9.63 Tyler Kroft TE CIN @JAC 7.90 515
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v ATL 3.00 9.19 Blair Walsh K SEA v WAS 0.00 6.75
DeVante Parker WR MIA v OAK 760 456 IR Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF  @NYJ 1.00 7.06
AVE - Average Score Heschke - Chris Heschke
No players on roster Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN @DAL 27.00 2559 *
’ Ameer Abdullah RB DET @GNB 11.70 6.34 *
Colhns - t|m C0”|ns Mike Tolbert RB BUF @NYJ 1.60 2.45 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL v KAN 730 786 *
Dallas COWbOyS QB DAL v KAN 29.10 21.37 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK @MIA 4.00 7.11 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @PHI 1.30 9.69 * Evan Engram TE NYG vVLAR 13.00 6.85 *
Kenyan Drake RB MIA v OAK 12.40 8.29 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA vWAS 5.90 7.13 *
Chris Thompson RB WAS @SEA 3.10 8.03 * Steven Hauschka K BUF @NYJ 3.00 9.00 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI vDEN 2040 9.06 * Oakland Raiders DIST OAK  @MIA 600 519 *
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @CAR 830 699 New England Patriots QB NWE 0.00 24.5
Jason Witten TE DAL v KAN 0.50 5.38 * |saiah Crowell RB CLE 0.00 7.58
Ryan Succop K _TEN vBAL 600 988 * Paul Perkins RB NYG VLAR 000 085
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @DAL 5.00 9.13 * Zay Jones WR BUE @NYJ 11.30 273
Tampa Bay BuccaneerB TAM @NOR 14.50 24.20 Adam Thielen WR MIN 0.00 11.04
Jay Ajayi RB PHI vDEN 1970 7.94 Chris Boswell K PIT 0.00 10.19
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @NYJ 000 564 Minnesota Vikings ~ D/ST MIN 000 656
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 0.00 9.29
Delanie Walker TE TEN vBAL 710 6.55 S
Matt Prater K DET @GNB 13.00 9.88 Higgins - Guy H
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL v KAN 3.00 7.56 Atlanta Falcons QB ATL @CAR 26.60 19.68 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @CAR 6.40 10.76 *
Don M - Donald Montgomery Carlos Hyde RB SFO VARI 12.50 1124 *
Nelson Agholor WR PHI v DEN 3.60 9.17 *
Detroit Lions QB DET @GNB 29.00 23.64 * A.J. Green WR CIN @JAC 0.60 11.05 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vIND 9.10 9.84 * Austin Hooper TE ATL @CAR 3.60 4.98 *
Davante Adams WR GNB vDET 530 984 > Giorgio Tavecchio K~ OAK @MIA  12.00 581 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA vWAS  19.80 9.69 * Baltimore Ravens ~ D/STBAL @TEN  4.00 1319 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @NOR 130 844 = Los AngelesRams QB LAR @NYG 4250 22.41
Julius Thomas TE MIA v OAK 14.40 3.55 * Duke Johnson RB CLE 0.00 9.14
Robbie Gould K SFO VARI 5.00 10.88 * Jerick McKinnon RB MIN 0.00 8.76
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA v WAS 13.00 10.38 * Kenny Stills WR MIA v OAK 2.80 8.11
Minnesota VIkIngS QB MIN 0.00 21.26 Zach Ertz TE PHI v DEN 0.00 8.34
Tarik Cohen RB  CHI 0.00  6.06 Stephen Gostkowski K NWE 0.00 11.00
Frank Gore RB IND @HOU 770 941 New England Patriots D/ST NWE 0.00 6.88
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @PHI 3.00 441
Charles Clay TE BUF @NYJ 0.00 4.43 . .
Phil Dawson K ARl @SFO 800 881 King - Terry King
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI v DEN 7.00 8.00 Oakland Raiders QB OAK @MIA 22.00 19.46 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR VATL 0.00 1.76 IR Alex Collins RB BAL @TEN 460 9.89 *
Chris Ivory RB JAC VvCIN 1040 430 *
Elena - Elena Montgomery Christian McCaffrey RB CAR Vv ATL 1540 960 *
o Robby Anderson WR NYJ vBUF 10.80 9.88 *
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN @JAC 6.80 18.42 * DeSean Jackson WR TAM @NOR 3.30 5.73 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR vTAM 7.90 15.63 * Jared Cook TE OAK @M|A 15.60 5.43 *
Bilal Powell RB NYJ vBUF 7.40 8.89 * Greg Zuerlein K LAR @NYG 17.00 11.75 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR @NYG 540 768 * Houston Texans D/STHOU vIND  10.00 6.75 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @PHI 13.00 7.99 * Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 0.00 23.03
Michael Thomas WR NOR vTAM 6.50 10.03 * James White RB NWE 0.00 4.88
Coby Fleener TE NOR vTAM 4.60 2.60 * Martavis Bryant WR PIT 0.00 5.21
Matt Bryant K _ATL @CAR 800 1063 * Sammy Watkins WR LAR @NYG 1870 7.27
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @PHI 17.00 8.75 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE 0.00 10.84
Green Bay Packers QB GNB VvDET 20.40 21.64 Brandon McManus K DEN @PHI 17.00 7.00
Le'veon Bell RB PIT 0.00 17.23 Atlanta Falcons D/ISTATL @CAR  3.00 7.3
Terrance West RB BAL @TEN ~ 000 1.80 David Johnson RB ARl @SFO 000 056 IR
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 0.00 9.04
Antonio Gates TE LAC 0.00 3.10
Harrison Butker K KAN @DAL 5.00 10.25
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v CIN 19.00 13.38
Cairo Santos K CHI 0.00 163 IR
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New York Jets QB NYJ vBUF 18.30 19.65 *
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI v DEN 370 654 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @CAR 8.40 8.79 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA v OAK 9.20 954 *
Paul Richardson WR SEA vWAS 410 721 *
Golden Tate WR DET @GNB 14.30 9.28 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @DAL 13.30 10.28 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @TEN 9.00 10.44 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @GNB 4.00 10.31 *
Arizona Cardinals QB ARl @SFO 18.20 19.12
Leonard Fournette RB JAC VvCIN 0.00 13.83

Ty Montgomery RB GNB vDET 5.10 4.66
Antonio Brown WR PIT 0.00 15.14

0.J. Howard TE TAM @NOR 0.60 5.33
Mason Crosby K GNB v DET 5.00 5.31

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 0.00 9.38
Ricketts - JOHN RICKETTS

Carolina Panthers QB CAR VATL 21.40 23.30 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR vTAM 2720 1546 *
Doug Martin RB TAM @NOR 0.70 4.33 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @NYJ 250 14.04 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @MIA 5.80 8.21 *
Will Fuller WR HOU vIND 320 589 *
Vernon Davis TE WAS @SEA 7.20 5.18 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU v IND 200 6.69 *
Los Angeles Rams D/IST LAR @NYG 8.00 11.88 *
Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC 0.00 23.38

Joe Mixon RB CIN @JAC 10.60 7.39
Keenan Allen WR LAC 0.00 12.70
Brandin Cooks WR NWE 0.00 10.51
Hunter Henry TE LAC 0.00 5.12
Graham Gano K CAR VATL 9.00 8.19
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 0.00 7.94
Wait - Stephen Wait

Seattle Seahawks QB SEA vWAS 30.50 26.89 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN @DAL 6.10 17.51 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB vDET 120 521 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN vBAL 410 897 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR VvATL 8.60 844 *
Marvin Jones WR DET @GNB 25.70 10.82 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM @NOR 0.90 5.94 *
Jake Elliott K PHI v DEN 10.00 9.00 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v TAM 1400 931 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN vBAL 19.50 19.28
Melvin Gordon RB LAC 0.00 15.13

Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR vTAM 1190 7.32
Sterling Shepard WR NYG vLAR 7.00 6.71
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ v BUF 2.00 3.36

Wil Lutz K NOR v TAM 7.00 10.34
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 0.00 12.31
Chris Hogan WR NWE 0.00 473 IR
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Ange - Jeffrey Ange Felix - Felix
New Orleans Saints QB NOR @BUF 15.60 20.96 * Washington Redskins QB WAS v MIN 35.80 23.32 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN vCIN 520 9.25 * Jordan Howard RB CHI v GNB 540 12.14 *
Alfred Morris RB DAL @ATL 530 426 * Adrian Peterson RB ARI Vv SEA 420 487 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @LAR 1410 1499 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl vSEA 1430 1041 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vDAL 570 1156 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB @CHI 200 526 *
Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ @TAM 3.50 7.31 * Mike Wallace WR BAL 0.00 6.58 *
Jack Doyle TE IND vVvPIT 0.90 6.00 * Tyler Kroft TE CIN @TEN 0.40 5.15 *
Kai Forbath K MIN @WAS 11.00 9.63 * Adam Vinatieri K IND VvPIT 6.00 8.13 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN @TEN 8.00 800 * Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl v SEA 700 713 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 0.00 26.34 Buffalo Bills QB BUF VvNOR 13.40 18.27
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @ATL 0.00 1251 Marshawn Lynch RB OAK 0.00 9.91
Mike Gillislee RB NWE @DEN 0.00 4.36 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM v NYJ 1.20 2.39
Jesse James TE PIT @IND 0.00 3.45 Tyreek Hill WR KAN 0.00 13.08
Chandler Catanzaro K NYJ @TAM 5.00 7.63 Jordan Reed TE WAS v MIN 0.00 2.07
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v MIA 5.00 9.19 Blair Walsh K SEA @ARI 9.00 6.75
DeVante Parker WR MIA @CAR 6.60 456 IR Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v NOR 5.00 7.06
AVE - Average Score Heschke - Chris Heschke
No plavers on roster New England Patriots QB NWE @DEN 30.10 2455 *
play : Ameer Abdullah RB DET vCLE 1150 634 *
Colhns - t|m C0”|ns Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @DET 15.50 7.58 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ATL 3.90 7.86 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL @ATL 19.00 21.37 * Adam Thielen WR MIN @WAS 2560 11.04 *
Kenyan Drake RB MIA @CAR 21.20 8.29 * Evan Engram TE NYG @SFO 9.10 6.85 *
Chris Thompson RB WAS v MIN 6.70 8.03 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA @ARI 14.70 7.13 *
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF v NOR 4.20 5.64 * Steven Hauschka K BUF v NOR 4.00 9.00 *
Mohamed Sanu WRATL v DAL 290 699 ~ Minnesota Vikings ~ DISTMIN @WAS 400 656 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT @IND 15.70 9.29 * Kansas Clty Chiefs QB KAN 0.00 25.59
Jason Witten TE DAL @ATL 590 538 ~ Paul Perkins RB NYG @SFO 000 085
Ryan Succop K _TEN vCIN 700 988 * Mike Tolbert RB BUF vNOR 170 245
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @ATL 4.00 7.56 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK 0.00 7.11
Tampa Bay BuccaneerB TAM v NYJ 14.20 24.20 Zay Jones WR BUF v NOR 0.00 273
Jay Ajayi RB  PHI 000 7.94 Chris Boswell K PIT @IND 7.00 10.19
C.J. Anderson RB DEN vNWE 550 969 Oakland Raiders ~ D/ST OAK 0.00 519
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI 0.00 9.06
Delanie Walker TE TEN VvCIN 6.30 6.55 S
Matt Prater K DET VvCLE 9.00 9.88 Higgins - Guy H
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 0.00 9.13 Los Angeles Rams QB LAR VvHOU 37.00 2241 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vDAL 0.30 10.76 *
Don M - Donald Montgomery Car_los Hydfa RB SFO VvNYG 1040 1124 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @WAS 470 876 *
Detroit Lions QB DET vCLE 26.10 23.64 * A.J. Green WR CIN @TEN 26.50 11.05 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI v GNB 1.10 6.06 * T Y Hilton WR IND v PIT 2.30 9.04 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR vHOU 13.60 22.64 * Austin Hooper TE ATL vDAL 10.90 4.98 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @LAR 740 984 * Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE @DEN  11.00 11.00 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @CHI 1500 9.84 * New England Patriots D/STNWE @DEN 1500 6.88 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @ARI 950 969 * Atlanta Falcons QB ATL vDAL 1870 19.68
Charles Clay TE BUF v NOR 1.30 4.43 * Duke Johnson RB CLE @DET 8.80 9.14
Robbie Gould K SFO Vv NYG 8.00 10.88 * Nelson Agholor WR PHI 0.00 9.17
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA @ARI 8.00 10.38 * Kenny Stills WR MIA @CAR 6.70 8.11
Minnesota VIkIngS QB MIN @WAS 34.20 21.26 Zach Ertz TE PHI 0.00 8.34
Frank Gore RB IND v PIT 6.10 9.41 Giorgio Tavecchio K OAK 0.00 5.81
Mike Evans WR TAM vNYJ 000  8.44 Baltimore Ravens  D/ST BAL 0.00 13.19
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v NWE 16.70 4.41
Julius Thomas TE MIA @CAR 6.80 3.55 . .
Phil Dawson K ARl VSEA 500 881 King - Terry King
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 0.00 8.00 Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT ~ @IND 21.30 23.03 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR vMIA 0.00 1.76 IR Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v MIA 17.00 9.60 *
James White RB NWE @DEN 780 4.88 *
Elena - Elena Montgomery Martavis Bryant WR PIT @IND 6.20 5.21 *
DeSean Jackson WR TAM v NYJ 820 573 *
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN @TEN 2520 18.42 * Sammy Watkins WR LAR VvHOU 10.10 7.27 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @IND  11.20 17.23 = Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @DEN  7.40 10.84 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR @BUF 3410 1563 * Greg Zuerlein K LAR vHOU 1800 1175 *
Bilal Powell RB NYJ @TAM  3.60 889 * Houston Texans D/STHOU @LAR  3.00 675 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR vHOU 470 768 Oakland Raiders QB OAK 0.00 19.46
Michael Thomas WR NOR @BUF 14.70 10.03 * Alex Collins RB BAL 0.00 9.89
Coby Fleener TE NOR @BUF 000 260 ~* Chris Ivory RB JAC VLAC 010 430
Matt Bryant K _ATL vDAL 1200 1063 * Robby Anderson WR NYJ @TAM 1450 9.88
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v NWE 9.00 8.75 * Jared Cook TE OAK 0.00 5.43
Green Bay Packers QB GNB @CHI  16.20 21.64 Brandon McManus K~ DEN vNWE  10.00  7.00
Terrance West RB  BAL 000  1.80 Atlanta Falcons D/ISTATL VDAL  11.00 7.3
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  @WAS 13.80 9.04 David Johnson RB ARl VvSEA 000 056 IR
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v NWE 10.40 7.99
Antonio Gates TE LAC @JAC 0.30 3.10
Harrison Butker K KAN 0.00 10.25
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v LAC 4.00 13.38
Cairo Santos K CHI v GNB 0.00 163 IR
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New York Jets QB NYJ @TAM 17.10 19.65 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL vDAL 1480 879 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC VvLAC 460 1383 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT @IND 4,70 15.14 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @CAR 10.20 9.54 *
Golden Tate WR DET vCLE 15,70 9.28 *
0.J. Howard TE TAM vNYJ 0.00 533 *
Mason Crosby K GNB @CHI 15.00 5.31 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET v CLE 14.00 1031 *
Arizona Cardinals QB ARl VSEA 17.70 19.12
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI 0.00 6.54

Ty Montgomery RB GNB @CHI 18.80 4.66
Paul Richardson WR SEA @ARI 4.30 7.21
Travis Kelce TE KAN 0.00 10.28
Justin Tucker K BAL 0.00 10.44

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @JAC 10.00 9.38
Ricketts - JOHN RICKETTS

Carolina Panthers QB CAR Vv MIA 38.00 23.30 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @BUF 22.80 15.46 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF vNOR 6.00 14.04 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN @TEN 10.00 7.39 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @JAC 5.40 12.70 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @DEN 7.40 1051 *
Vernon Davis TE WAS v MIN 760 518 *
Graham Gano K CAR v MIA 10.00 819 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR v HOU 10.00 1188 *
Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC @JAC 19.70 23.38
Doug Martin RB TAM v NYJ 5.10 4.33
Amari Cooper WR OAK 0.00 821

Will Fuller WR HOU @LAR 150 5.89
Hunter Henry TE LAC @JAC 0.70 5.12
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU @LAR 1.00 6.69
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT @IND 6.00 7.94
Wait - Stephen Wait

Seattle Seahawks QB SEA @ARI 21.80 26.89 *
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG @SFO 10.80 8.18 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @JAC 4,20 15.13 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @BUF 030 732 *
Marvin Jones WR DET vCLE 220 1082 *
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @SFO 17.20 6.71 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @WAS 370 633 *
Wil Lutz K NOR @BUF 14.00 10.34 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI v GNB 11.00 1231 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN vCIN 22.30 19.28
Kareem Hunt RB KAN 0.00 17.51
DeMarco Murray RB TEN vCIN 2520 8.97
Devin Funchess WR CAR v MIA 2120 844
Cameron Brate TE TAM vNYJ 1.00 5.94
Jake Elliott K PHI 0.00 9.00
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @BUF 3.00 9.31
Chris Hogan WR NWE @DEN 0.00 473 IR
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Week 11
Ange - Jeffrey Ange Felix - Felix
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI @DAL 19.70 26.34 * Washington Redskins QB WAS @NOR  32.20 23.32 *
Mike Gillislee RB NWE @OAK 0.00 4.36 * Jordan Howard RB CHI vDET 2150 12.14 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN Q@PIT 320 925 * Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v NWE 770 991 *
Alfred Morris RB DAL vPHI 9.10 426 * Adrian Peterson RB ARl @HOU 390 487 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v ARI 13.60 1499 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @HOU 1510 1041 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @SEA 7.10 11.56 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @NYG 8.40 13.08 *
Jesse James TE PIT VvTEN 8.10 3.45 * Tyler Kroft TE CIN @DEN 7.20 5.15 *
Kai Forbath K MIN v LAR 6.00 9.63 * Adam Vinatieri K IND 0.00 8.13 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN @DEN 6.00 8.00 * Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI  @HOU 700 713 *
New Orleans Saints QB NOR v WAS 30.40 20.96 Buffalo Bills QB BUF @LAC 25.40 18.27
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vPHI 0.00 1251 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM @MIA 0.30 2.39
Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ 0.00 7.31 Jordy Nelson WR GNB vBAL 240 5.26
Jack Doyle TE IND 0.00 6.00 Mike Wallace WR BAL @GNB 11.60 6.58
Chandler Catanzaro K NYJ 0.00 7.63 Jordan Reed TE WAS @NOR 0.00 2.07
Carolina Panthers D/IST CAR 0.00 9.19 Blair Walsh K SEA VATL 12.00 6.75
DeVante Parker WR MIA vTAM 260 456 IR Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @LAC 9.00 7.06
AVE - Average Score Heschke - Chris Heschke
No plavers on roster New England Patriots QB NWE @OAK  36.00 2455 *
play : Ameer Abdullah RB DET @CHI 950 6.34 *
Collins - tim collins Isgiah Crowell RB CLE vJAC 180 758 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK v NWE 710 711 ¢
Dallas COWbOyS QB DAL v PHI 8.20 21.37 * Adam Thielen WR MIN VLAR 27.30 11.04 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI @DAL 1010 7.94 > Evan Engram TE NYG VKAN 090 685 *
Kenyan Drake RB MIA vTAM 1.40 8.29 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA VvATL 13.80 7.13 *
Chris Thompson RB WAS @NOR 9.30 8.03 * Steven Hauschka K BUF @LAC 9.00 9.00 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  @DAL 1470 906 * Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN v LAR 400 656 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v TEN 4.70 9.29 * Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN @NYG 14.20 25.59
Jason Witten TE DAL v PHI 0.70 5.38 * Paul Perkins RB NYG vKAN 0.00 0.85
Matt Prater K DET @CHl 1200 988 * Mike Tolbert RB BUF @LAC 000 245
Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KAN @NYG 5.00 9.13 * Dez Bryant WR DAL v PHI 6.30 7.86
Tampa Bay BuccaneerB TAM @MIA 22.60 24.20 Zay Jones WR BUF @LAC 6.80 273
C.J. Anderson RB DEN vCIN 1160 969 Chris Boswell K PIT vTEN 2000 10.19
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @LAC 200 564 Oakland Raiders D/ISTOAK VNWE  1.00 5.19
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @SEA 9.70 6.99
Delanie Walker TE TEN @PIT 9.20 6.55 . .
Ryan Succop K TEN @PIT 6.00 9.88 ngglns B Guy H
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL v PHI 10.00 7.56 Atlanta Falcons QB ATL @SEA 18.90 19.68 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE vJAC 12.60 9.14 *
Don M - Donald Montgomery Jerick McKinnon RB MIN vVvLAR 6.00 8.76 *
Nelson Agholor WR PHI @DAL 0.00 9.17 *
Detroit Lions QB DET @CHI 23.20 23.64 * A.J. Green WR CIN @DEN 11.00 11.05 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @MIN 11.60 22.64 * Zach Ertz TE PHI @DAL 0.80 8.34 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vARI 14.30 9.84 * Austin Hooper TE ATL @SEA 0.00 4.98 *
Davante Adams WR GNB vBAL 1560 9.84 * Stephen Gostkowski K =~ NWE @OAK 2200 11.00 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA VvATL  10.00 9.69 * Baltimore Ravens ~ D/STBAL @GNB  18.00 13.19 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @MIA 9.20 844 > Los AngelesRams QB LAR @MIN 12,00 22.41
Julius Thomas TE MAA vTAM 300 355 * Devonta Freeman ~ RB ATL @SEA  0.00 10.76
Phil Dawson K ARI @HOU 3.00 8.81 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO 0.00 11.24
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN VLAR 24.00 21.26 Kenny Stills WR MIA vTAM 33.00 8.11
Tarik Cohen RB CHI vDET 1190 6.06 Giorgio Tavecchio K~ OAK vNWE 000 581
Frank Gore RB  IND 000 941 New England Patriots D/STNWE @OAK  3.00 6.88
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v CIN 150 4.41
Charles Cla TE BUF @LAC 270 4.43 . .
Robbie Gou)lld K  SFO 0.00 10.88 ng B Terry ng
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA Vv ATL 14.00 10.38 Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT VvTEN 31.60 23.03 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR 0.00 1.76 IR James White RB NWE @OAK 130 488 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB vBAL 950 793 *
Elena - Elena Montgomery Martavis Bryant WR PIT VvTEN 3.00 5.21 *
o . DeSean Jackson WR TAM @MIA 880 573 *
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN @DEN 20.10 18.42 * Sammy Watkins WR LAR @MIN 3.60 7.27 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT v TEN 10.30 17.23 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @OAK 3.70 10.84 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR vWAS 30.50 15.63 * Greg Zuerlein K LAR  @MIN 1.00 11.75 *
Bilal Powell RB  NYJ 0.00 889 * Houston Texans D/ST HOU v ARI 6.00 6.75 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR  @MIN 6.40 768 * Oakland Raiders QB OAK VNWE 16.80 19.46
Michael Thomas WR NOR v WAS 9.10 10.03 * Alex Collins RB BAL @GNB 13.10 9.89
Coby Fleener TE NOR vWAS 910 260 * Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 0.00 9.60
Matt Bryant K ATL @SEA 11.00 10.63 * Robby Anderson WR NYJ 0.00 9.88
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v CIN 3.00 8.75 * Jared Cook TE OAK v NWE 3.60 5.43
Green Bay Packers QB GNB vBAL 13.80 21.64 Brandon McManus K DEN v CIN 6.00 7.00
Terrance West RB BAL @GNB 000 1.80 Atlanta Falcons D/ISTATL @SEA 17.00 7.3
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  VLAR 320 9.04 David Johnson RB ARl @HOU 000 056 IR
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v CIN 12.40 7.99
Antonio Gates TE LAC vBUF 0.00 3.10
Harrison Butker K KAN @NYG 9.00 10.25
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @CLE 19.00 13.38
Cairo Santos K CHI  vDET 0.00 163 IR
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Arizona Cardinals QB ARI @HOU 26.10 19.12 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @SEA 11.80 8.79 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @CLE 14.80 13.83 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT VvTEN 35.40 15.14 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA vTAM 15,50 954 *
Golden Tate WR DET @CHI 3.20 9.28 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @NYG 13.90 10.28 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @GNB 11.00 10.44 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @CHI 12.00 10.31 *
New York Jets QB NYJ 0.00 19.65
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI @DAL 5.70 6.54

Ty Montgomery RB GNB vBAL 0.00 4.66
Paul Richardson WR SEA VATL 560 7.21

0.J. Howard TE TAM @MIA 11.20 5.33
Mason Crosby K GNB v BAL 0.00 531

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC v BUF 25.00 9.38
Ricketts - JOHN RICKETTS

Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC v BUF 22,20 2338 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR vWAS 19.60 1546 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @LAC 27.60 14.04 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC vBUF 31.20 1270 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @OAK 29.90 10.51 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK v NWE 8.80 821 *
Vernon Davis TE WAS @NOR 6.70 5.18 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU v ARI 7.00 6.69 *
Los Angeles Rams D/IST LAR @MIN 4,00 11.88 *
Carolina Panthers QB CAR 0.00 23.30
Doug Martin RB TAM @MIA 440 4.33

Joe Mixon RB CIN @DEN 4.90 7.39

Will Fuller WR HOU vARI 0.00 5.89
Hunter Henry TE LAC vBUF 250 5.12
Graham Gano K CAR 0.00 8.19
Pittsburgh Steelers DISTPIT Vv TEN 10.00 7.94
Wait - Stephen Wait

Seattle Seahawks QB SEA VATL 36.50 26.89 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC vBUF 14.00 15.13 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN @NYG 7.70 1751 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @PIT 4.70 8.97 *
Margise Lee WR JAC @CLE 4.50 5.74 *
Robert Woods WR LAR @MIN 8.10 7.96 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM @MIA 1.20 5.94 *
Jake Elliott K PHI  @DAL 1.00 9.00 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI v DET 12.00 12.31 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN @PIT 32.80 19.28
Dion Lewis RB NWE @OAK 14.80 10.69
Devin Funchess WR CAR 0.00 8.44
Marvin Jones WR DET @CHI 1450 10.82

Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vVvLAR 5.80 6.33

Wil Lutz K NOR v WAS 18.00 10.34
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v WAS 8.00 9.31
Chris Hogan WR NWE @OAK 0.00 473 IR
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Week 12
Ange - Jeffrey Ange Felix - Felix
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI v CHI 27.00 26.34 * Washington Redskins QB  WAS v NYG 2050 2332 *
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG @WAS 3.90 8.18 * Jordan Howard RB CHI @PHI 1.90 12.14 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN @IND 890 925 * Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v DEN 17.00 991 *
Alfred Morris RB DAL VvLAC 490 426 * Adrian Peterson RB ARI VvJAC 9.90 487 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @BAL 1550 1499 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VvJAC 3.20 1041 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vTAM 50.80 11.56 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN v BUF 540 13.08 *
Jesse James TE PIT VvGNB 3.20 3.45 * Tyler Kroft TE CIN VvCLE 7.40 5.15 *
Kai Forbath K MIN  @DET 6.00 9.63 * Adam Vinatieri K IND Vv TEN 11.00 8.13 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN v CLE 400 800 * Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl v JAC 1000 7.13 *
New Orleans Saints QB NOR @LAR 16.80 20.96 Buffalo Bills QB BUF @KAN 15.80 18.27
Mike Gillislee RB NWE v MIA 0.00 4.36 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM @ATL 3.70 239
Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ vCAR 1950 731 Jordy Nelson WR GNB @PIT 1.10 5.26
Jack Doyle TE IND VvTEN 9.40 6.00 Mike Wallace WR BAL vHOU 4.80 6.58
Chandler Catanzaro K NYJ v CAR 9.00 7.63 Jordan Reed TE WAS vNYG 0.00 2.07
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @NYJ 28.00 9.19 Blair Walsh K SEA @SFO 6.00 6.75
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VvLAC 0.00 1251 IR Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @KAN 5.00 7.06
AVE - Average Score Heschke - Chris Heschke
No plavers on roster New England Patriots QB NWE v MIA 2730 2455 *
play : Ameer Abdullah RB DET vMIN 430 634 *
Colhns - t|m C0”|ns Isgiah Crowell RB CLE @CIN 10.50 7.58 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK vDEN 0.00 711 *
Dallas COWbOyS QB DAL vV LAC 8.90 21.37 * Adam Thielen WR MIN @DET 8.90 11.04 *
Jay Ajayi RB  PHI vCHI 330 794 Evan Engram TE NYG @WAS 180 685 *
Kenyan Drake RB MIA @NWE 10.70 8.29 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA @SFO 9.40 7.13 *
Samaje Perine RB WAS vNYG 16.00 6.03 * Chris Boswell K PIT v GNB 8.00 10.19 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHIvCHI 1120 9.06 ~* Minnesota Vikings ~ D/ISTMIN @DET ~ 7.00 656 *
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL vTAM 1690 699 ~ Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN vBUF  17.40 25.59
Delanie Walker TE TEN @IND 12.30 6.55 * Paul Perkins RB NYG @WAS 0.00 0.85
Matt Prater K _DET vMIN 1400 988 * Mike Tolbert RB BUF @KAN 000 245
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v BUF 6.00 9.13 * Dez Bryant WR DAL vVLAC 3.70 7.86
Tampa Bay BuccaneerQB TAM @ATL 16.10 24.20 Zay Jones WR BUF @KAN 9.30 273
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @OAK 120 969 Steven Hauschka ~ K BUF @KAN  14.00  9.00
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @KAN 000 5.64 Oakland Raiders D/STOAK VDEN  6.00 5.19
JuJu Smith-Schuster  WR PIT v GNB 0.00 9.29
Jason Witten TE DAL VvLAC 440 5.38 S
Ryan Succop K TEN @IND 9.00 9.88 ngglns B Guy H
Dallas Cowboys D/IST DAL v LAC 6.00 7.56 Atlanta Falcons QB ATL VvTAM 2290 19.68 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO v SEA 6.80 11.24 *
Don M - Donald Montgomery Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @DET 5.40 8.76 *
A.J. Green WR CIN vVvCLE 6.60 11.05 *
Detroit Lions QB DET v MIN 20.50 23.64 * T Y Hilton WR IND v TEN 1.50 9.04 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR VvNOR 12.80 22.64 * Kenny Stills WR MIA @NWE 4.70 8.11 *
Lamar Mlller RB HOU @BAL 11.80 9.84 * Zach Ertz TE PHI v CHI 19.30 8.34 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @SFO 250 969 * Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE v MIA 500 11.00 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @ATL 780 844 * Baltimore Ravens ~ D/STBAL vHOU  7.00 13.19 *
Charles Clay TE BUF @KAN  6.00 443 = Los AngelesRams QB LAR vNOR 2870 22.41
Greg Olsen TE CAR @NYJ 100 176 * Devonta Freeman ~ RB ATL Vv TAM 0.00 10.76
Phil Dawson K ARI v JAC 18.00 8.81 * Duke Johnson RB CLE @CIN 6.70 9.14
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI v CHI 7.00 8.00 * Nelson Agholor WR PHI v CHI 15.20 9.17
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN @DET 30.10 21.26 Austin Hooper TE ATL vTAM 3.80 4.98
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  @PHI 0.80  6.06 Giorgio Tavecchio K~ OAK v DEN 3.00 581
Frank Gore RB IND VvTEN 1390 941 New England Patriots D/STNWE vMIA  12.00 6.88
Davante Adams WR GNB @PIT 20.20 9.84
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @OAK 1.20 441 . .
Robbie Gould K SFO vSEA 8.00 10.88 ng B Terry ng
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @SFO 4.00 10.38 Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT VvGNB 40.00 23.03 *
Alex Collins RB BAL vHOU 1200 989 *
Elena - Elena Montgomery Christia}n McCaffrey RB CAR @NYJ 9.70 9.60 *
Martavis Bryant WR PIT VvGNB 10.10 5.21 *
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN v CLE 21.30 18.42 * DeSean Jackson WR TAM @ATL 6.00 5.73 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT v GNB 18.30 17.23 * Sammy Watkins WR LAR Vv NOR 14.20 7.27 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR @LAR  3.60 1563 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vMIA 2020 10.84 *
Bilal Powell RB NYJ vCAR 4.60 8.89 * Greg Zuerlein K LAR v NOR 19.00 11.75 *
Demaryius Thomas = WR DEN @OAK 180 7.99 = Atlanta Falcons D/ISTATL vTAM 900 7.3 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR @LAR 520 1003 * Oakland Raiders QB OAK vDEN 2060 19.46
Coby Fleener TE NOR @LAR 080 260 * James White RB NWE vMIA 150 4.88
Matt Bryant K ATL vTAM 1100 10.63 * Jamaal Williams RB GNB @PIT 3150 7.93
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @OAK 3.00 8.75 * Robby Anderson WR NYJ vCAR 35.60 9.88
Green Bay Packers QB GNB @PIT 32.80 21.64 Jared Cook TE OAK vDEN 0.20 5.43
Terrance West RB BAL vHOU 000 180 Brandon McManus K~ DEN @OAK 200 7.00
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  @DET  7.50 9.04 Houston Texans D/ISTHOU @BAL 500 6.75
Cooper Kupp WR LAR VNOR 1460 7.68 David Johnson RB ARl VvJAC 000 056 IR
Antonio Gates TE LAC @DAL 0.00 3.10
Harrison Butker K KAN v BUF 5.00 10.25
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @ARI 13.00 13.38
Cairo Santos K CHI @PHI 3.00 1.63 IR
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New York Jets QB NYJ VvCAR 37.10 19.65 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL VvTAM 21.70 879 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @ARI 4,20 13.83 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT vGNB 33.90 15.14 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @NWE 7.00 9.54 *
Golden Tate WR DET v MIN 2.00 9.28 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vBUF 3.90 10.28 *
Justin Tucker K BAL v HOU 15.00 10.44 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET v MIN 6.00 10.31 *
Arizona Cardinals QB ARl VvJAC 26.70 19.12
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI v CHI 9.70 6.54

Ty Montgomery RB GNB @PIT 0.00 4.66
Paul Richardson WR SEA @SFO 7.00 7.21
0.J. Howard TE TAM @ATL 520 5.33
Mason Crosby K GNB @PIT 4.00 5.31

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @DAL 17.00 9.38
Ricketts - JOHN RICKETTS

Carolina Panthers QB CAR @NYJ 19.20 23.30 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @LAR 39.80 15.46 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @KAN 7.90 14.04 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN @DET 14.40 9.28 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @DAL 26.20 12.70 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE v MIA 15.40 10.51 *
Vernon Davis TE WAS vNYG 0.00 5.18 *
Graham Gano K CAR @NYJ 11.00 8.19 *
Pittsburgh Steelers DISTPIT v GNB 6.00 794 *
Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC @DAL 36.70 23.38

Joe Mixon RB CIN vCLE 2550 7.39
Amari Cooper WR OAK v DEN 6.90 8.21
Josh Doctson WR WAS vNYG 8.80 5.76
Hunter Henry TE LAC @DAL 13.60 5.12

Dan Bailey K DAL vVvLAC 0.00 5.25

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR v NOR 11.00 11.88
Wait - Stephen Wait

Seattle Seahawks QB SEA @SFO 27.90 26.89 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @DAL 8.80 15.13 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN vBUF 2.60 17.51 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @IND 10.20 8.97 *
Jamison Crowder WR WAS vNYG 23.10 6.69 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR @NYJ 13.80 8.44 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @DET 1830 6.33 *
Wil Lutz K NOR @LAR 11.00 10.34 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @LAR 5.00 9.31 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN @IND 13.60 19.28
Dion Lewis RB NWE v MIA 14.30 10.69
Marvin Jones WR DET v MIN 2590 10.82
Robert Woods WR LAR VvNOR 0.00 7.96
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ v CAR 270 3.36
Jake Elliott K PHI v CHI 8.00 9.00
Chicago Bears D/IST CHI  @PHI 7.00 12.31
Chris Hogan WR NWE v MIA 0.00 473 IR
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Week 13
Ange - Jeffrey Ange Felix - Felix
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI @SEA 2740 2634 % Washington Redskins QB WAS @DAL 2110 2332 *
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG @OAK 9.20 818 * Jordan Howard RB CHI v SFO 3.80 1214 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN vHOU 2590 925 * Marshawn Lynch RB OAK VvNYG 2710 991 *
Alfred Morris RB DAL vWAS 2170 426 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VLAR 1580 1041 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @TEN 8.00 14.99 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @NYJ 39.50 13.08 *
Julio Jones WR ATL v MIN 240 1156 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB vTAM 1.70 526 *
Jack Doyle TE IND @JAC 1.60 6.00 * Tyler Kroft TE CIN VvPIT 3.00 5.15 *
Kai Forbath K MIN  @ATL 200 9.63 * Blair Walsh K SEA v PHI 7.00 6.75 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN VvPIT 200 800 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v NWE 8.00 7.06 *
New Orleans Saints QB NOR v CAR 17.40 20.96 Buffalo Bills QB BUF vNWE 12.50 18.27
Mike Gillislee RB NWE @BUF 0.00 4.36 Adrian Peterson RB ARI VLAR 0.00 4.87
Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ vKAN 18.70 7.31 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM @GNB 250 2.39
Jesse James TE PIT @CIN 130 345 Mike Wallace WR BAL VvDET 14.60 6.58
Chandler Catanzaro K NYJ v KAN 13.00 7.63 Jordan Reed TE WAS @DAL 0.00 2.07
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @NOR 5.00 9.19 Adam Vinatieri K IND @JAC 400 8.13
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vWAS 0.00 1251 IR Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl v LAR 400 7.13
AVE - Average Score Heschke - Chris Heschke
No plavers on roster New England Patriots QB NWE @BUF 1290 2455 *
play : Ameer Abdullah RB DET @BAL 000 634 *
Colhns - t|m C0”|ns Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @LAC 4.40 7.58 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL vWAS 1210 7.86 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL vWAS 15.90 21.37 * Zay Jones WR BUF v NWE 2.20 273 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI  @SEA 460 794 * Adam Thielen WR MIN @ATL 510 11.04 *
Kenyan Drake RB MIA v DEN 29.10 8.29 * Jimmy Graham TE SEA v PHI 8.60 7.13 *
Samaje Perine RB WAS @DAL ~ 690 603 * Chris Boswell K PIT @CIN 11.00 1019 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  @SEA 610 906 ~* Oakland Raiders D/STOAK VNYG  7.00 519 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT @CIN 1.70 9.29 * Kansas Clty Chiefs QB KAN @NYJ 48.30 25.59
Delanie Walker TE TEN vHOU 12.30 6.55 * Paul Perkins RB NYG @OAK 1.20 0.85
Matt Prater K _DET @BAL ~ 200 988 * Mike Tolbert RB BUF vNWE 000 245
Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KAN @NYJ 6.00 9.13 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK v NYG 0.00 7.11
Tampa Bay BuccaneerB TAM @GNB 23.30 24.20 Evan Engram TE NYG @OAK 15.90 6.85
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @MIA ~ 11.00 9.69 Steven Hauschka ~ K BUF VNWE  4.00 9.00
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF vNWE 000 5.64 Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN @ATL 200 6.56
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL v MIN 430 6.99
Jason Witten TE DAL vWAS 6.80 5.38 S
Ryan Succop K TEN v HOU 7.00 9.88 ngglns B Guy H
Dallas Cowboys D/IST DAL v WAS 2400 7.56 Atlanta Falcons QB ATL vMIN 8.70 19.68 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL v MIN 8.10 10.76 *
Don M - Donald Montgomery Car_los Hydfa RB SFO @CHI 6.60 11.24 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @ATL 11.20 876 *
Minnesota VIkIngS QB MIN @ATL 19.30 21.26 * A.J. Green WR CIN v PIT 19.70 11.05 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @ARI 15.80 22.64 * Kenny Stills WR MIA v DEN 15.80 8.11 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @TEN 9.40 9.84 * Zach Ertz TE PHI @SEA 2.40 8.34 *
Davante Adams WR GNB vTAM 420 984 * Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE @BUF 1400 11.00 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA v PHI 8.40 969 > Baltimore Ravens ~ D/STBAL vDET 1600 13.19 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @GNB 330 844 * Los AngelesRams QB LAR @ARI  19.20 22.41
Charles Clay TE BUF v NWE 2.00 4.43 * Duke Johnson RB CLE @LAC 1.20 9.14
Phil Dawson K ARl VLAR 7.00 881 * Nelson Agholor WR PHI @SEA 2310 09.17
Detroit Lions QB DET @BAL 23.00 23.64 Austin Hooper TE ATL v MIN 2.10 4.98
Tarik Cohen RB CHI vSFO 4.40  6.06 Giorgio Tavecchio K OAK v NYG 6.00 5.81
Frank Gore RB IND  @JAC 6.10 9.41 New England Patriots D/ST NWE @BUF 8.00 6.88
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @MIA 1.10 441
Greg Olsen TE CAR @NOR 0.00 1.76 . .
Robbie Gould K SFO @CHI 15.00 10.88 ng B Terry ng
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v PHI 7.00 10.38 Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT @CIN 2290 23.03 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @NOR 1090 9.60 *
Elena - Elena Montgomery Jamaal Williams RB GNB vTAM 2130 7.93 *
Robby Anderson WR NYJ vKAN 1440 988 *
Green Bay Packers QB GNB vTAM 10.80 21.64 * Martavis Bryant WR PIT @CIN 4.00 5.21 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @CIN 27.20 17.23 * Sammy Watkins WR LAR @ARI 9.80 7.27 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR vCAR 1820 1563 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @BUF 17.70 10.84 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  @ATL 370 904 > Greg Zuerlein K LAR @ARI 1800 1175 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @MlA 2.70 7.99 * Houston Texans D/ST HOU @TEN 5.00 6.75 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR vCAR 13.00 10.03 * Oakland Raiders QB OAK VNYG 18.30 19.46
Antonio Gates TE LAC vCLE 3.20 3.10 * Alex Collins RB BAL vDET 21.80 9.89
Harrison Butker K KAN @NYJ 7.00 10.25 * James White RB NWE @BUF 5.00 4.88
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @MIA 17.00 8.75 * DeSean Jackson WR TAM @GNB 2.40 5.73
C_incinnati Bengals QB CIN VvPIT 21.60 18.42 Jared Cook TE OAK vNYG 0.90 5.43
Bilal Powell RB NYJ vKAN 11.00 8.89 Brandon McManus K DEN @MIA 3.00 7.00
Terrance West RB BAL vDET 0.00  1.80 Atlanta Falcons DISTATL vMIN 400 713
Cooper Kupp WR LAR  @ARI 6.80 7.68 David Johnson RB ARl VLAR 000 056 IR
Coby Fleener TE NOR vCAR 0.00 2.60
Matt Bryant K ATL v MIN 10.00 10.63
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v IND 8.00 13.38
Cairo Santos K CHI v SFO 200 163 IR
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New York Jets QB NYJ vKAN 37.40 19.65 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL vMIN 490 879 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC VvIND 1390 1383 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA v DEN 6.20 954 *
Paul Richardson WR SEA vPHI 080 721 *
Golden Tate WR DET @BAL 6.90 9.28 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @NYJ 21.40 10.28 *
Justin Tucker K BAL v DET 18.00 10.44 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC v CLE 9.00 938 *
Arizona Cardinals QB ARl VLAR 16.20 19.12
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI @SEA 2.60 6.54
Antonio Brown WR PIT @CIN 19.10 15.14

0.J. Howard TE TAM @GNB 1.70 5.33
Mason Crosby K GNB v TAM 8.00 5.31
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @BAL 2.00 10.31

Ty Montgomery RB GNB vTAM 0.00 466 IR
Ricketts - JOHN RICKETTS

Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC v CLE 2420 2338 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v CAR 2460 1546 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF v NWE 10.20 14.04 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN @ATL 9.70 9.28 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC vCLE 19.50 12.70 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @BUF 2.20 1051 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC vCLE 8.10 512 *
Dan Bailey K DAL v WAS 8.00 525 *
Los Angeles Rams D/IST LAR @ARI 21.00 11.88 *
Carolina Panthers QB CAR @NOR 22.20 23.30

Joe Mixon RB CIN VvPIT 420 7.39
Amari Cooper WR OAK VvNYG 0.00 821
Josh Doctson WR WAS @DAL 8.60 5.76
Vernon Davis TE WAS @DAL 1.50 5.18
Graham Gano K CAR @NOR 3.00 8.19
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT @CIN 4.00 7.94
Wait - Stephen Wait

Seattle Seahawks QB SEA Vv PHI 26.40 26.89 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC vCLE 10.60 15.13 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN @NYJ 6.30 17.51 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE @BUF 9.20 10.69 *
Jamison Crowder WR WAS @DAL 6.70 6.69 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR @NOR 12.00 8.44 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @ATL 960 633 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v CAR 7.00 1034 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI v SFO 17.00 1231 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN vHOU 19.80 19.28
DeMarco Murray RB TEN vHOU 790 8.97
Josh Gordon WR CLE @LAC 8.50 2.66
Marvin Jones WR DET @BAL 9.00 10.82
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ v KAN 0.70 3.36
Jake Elliott K PHI @SEA 4.00 9.00
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v CAR 3.00 931
Chris Hogan WR NWE @BUF 0.00 473 IR
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Week 14
Ange - Jeffrey Ange Felix - Felix
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI @LAR 38.10 26.34 * Washington Redskins QB WAS @LAC 12.30 2332 *
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG v DAL 440 818 * Jordan Howard RB CHI @CIN 30.50 12.14 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN @ARI 8.00 925 * Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @KAN 1240 991 *
Alfred Morris RB DAL @NYG 850 426 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VvTEN 440 1041 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v SFO 29.90 14.99 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN v OAK 7.50 13.08 *
Julio Jones WR ATL Vv NOR 9.80 1156 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB @CLE 330 526 *
Jack Doyle TE IND @BUF 6.40 6.00 * Tyler Kroft TE CIN vCHI 0.00 5.15 *
Kai Forbath K MIN  @CAR 10.00 9.63 * Blair Walsh K SEA @JAC 6.00 6.75 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v MIN 11.00 919 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v IND 400 706 *
New Orleans Saints QB NOR @ATL 21.70 20.96 Buffalo Bills QB BUF VIND 12.30 18.27
Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ @DEN 040 7.31 Adrian Peterson RB ARI VvTEN 0.00 4.87
Jesse James TE PIT VvBAL 9.70 3.45 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM vDET 0.00 2.39
Chandler Catanzaro K NYJ @DEN 0.00 7.63 Mike Wallace WR BAL @PIT 7.20 6.58
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN v CHI 8.00 8.00 Jordan Reed TE WAS @LAC 0.00 2.07
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @NYG 0.00 1251 IR Adam Vinatieri K IND @BUF 1.00 8.13

Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl v TEN 6.00 7.13
AVE - Average Score

Heschke - Chris Heschke
No players on roster. New England Patriots QB NWE @MIA 1560 2455 *
Collins - tim collins quvani Bernard RB CIN v CHI 13.00 743 *

Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vGNB 16.10 758 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL @NYG 40.90 21.37 * Dez Bryant WR DAL @NYG 19.30 7.86 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI @LAR ~ 800 794 * Michael Crabtree ~~ WR OAK @KAN 800 7.11 *
Kenyan Drake RB MIA vNWE 2230 829 * Adam Thielen WR MIN @CAR 2550 11.04 *
Samaje Perine RB WAS @LAC 5.20 6.03 * Evan Engram TE NYG v DAL 5.40 6.85 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @LAR 1120 906 * Steven Hauschka K BUF VvIND 100 9.00 *
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL VvNOR 1430 699 ~ Minnesota Vikings ~ DISTMIN @CAR  7.00 656 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN @ARI 420 655 Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN vOAK 1580 25.59
Ryan Succop K _TEN @ARI 100 988 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET @TAM 000 6.34
Dallas Cowboys D/IST DAL @NYG 6.00 7.56 * Mike Tolbert RB BUF VvIND 3.20 2.45
Tampa Bay BuccaneerB TAM v DET 23.20 24.20 Zay Jones WR BUFE VIND 0.00 273
C.J. Anderson RB DEN v NYJ 7.30 9.69 Jlmmy Graham TE SEA @JAC 0.00 7.13
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF VIND 9.80 564 Chris Boswell K PIT vBAL 2000 10.19
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v BAL 0.00 9.29 Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK  @KAN 5.00 5.19
Jason Witten TE DAL @NYG 8.00 5.38
Matt Prater K DET @TAM 7.00 9.88 . .
Kansas City Chiefs D/IST KAN v OAK 6.00 9.13 ngglns B Guy H

Atlanta Falcons QB ATL VvNOR 15.00 19.68 *
Don M - Donald Montgomery Devonta Freeman RB ATL VvNOR 15.10 10.76 *

o Carlos Hyde RB SFO @HOU 13.80 11.24 *

Detroit Lions QB DET @TAM 26.00 23.64 * Nelson AghO|OI’ WR PHI @LAR 6.40 9.17 *
Frank Gore RB IND @BUF 17.00 9.41 * A.J. Green WR CIN v CHI 6.40 11.05 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR vPHI 2550 22.64 * Kenny Stills WR MIA v NWE 1.80 8.11 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU vSFO ~ 600 984 * Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ @DEN 0.0 3.36 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @JAC 1380 969 ~* Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE @MIA 900 11.00 *
Mike Evans WR TAM vDET 250 844 ~ New England Patriots D/STNWE @MIA  6.00 6.88 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR VMIN 000 176~ LosAngelesRams QB LAR VPHI 1810 2241
Robbie Gould K _SFO @HOU 1800 1088 * Duke Johnson RB CLE VGNB 1090 9.14
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA @JAC 7.00 10.38 * Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @CAR 5.50 8.76
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN @CAR 31.00 21.26 T Y Hilton WR IND @BUF 2.00 9.04
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  @CIN 850  6.06 Austin Hooper TE ATL VNOR 230 498
Davante Adams WR GNB @CLE 2040 9.84 Giorgio Tavecchio K~ OAK @KAN ~ 1.00 581
Emmanuel Sanders  WR DEN v NYJ 160 441 Baltimore Ravens ~ D/STBAL @PIT  11.00 13.19
Charles Clay TE BUF vIND 1.10 4.43 Zach Ertz TE PHI @LAR 0.00 8.34 IR
Phil Dawson K ARl vTEN 13.00 8.81
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI @LAR 10.00 8.00 King _ Terry King
Elena - Elena Montgomery Pittslbgrgh Steelers QB PIT VvBAL 36.80 23.03 *

Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v MIN 530 9.60 *
Green Bay Packers QB GNB @CLE 28.30 21.64 * Jamaal Williams RB GNB @CLE 23.80 7.93 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT v BAL 30.50 17.23 * Robby Anderson WR NYJ @DEN 2.70 9.88 *
Terrance West RB BAL @PIT 0.00 1.80 * Martavis Bryant WR PIT v BAL 3.30 5.21 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  @CAR 640 904 Sammy Watkins WR LAR VPHI 810 727 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v NYJ 15.30 7.99 * Jared Cook TE OAK @KAN 13.50 5.43 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR @ATL 20.70 10.03 * Greg Zuerlein K LAR v PHI 5.00 11.75 *
Antonio Gates TE LAC vWAS 000 310 * Houston Texans D/ISTHOU vSFO 300 675 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v OAK 18.00 10.25 * Oakland Raiders QB OAK @KAN 15.50 19.46
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v NYJ 13.00 8.75 * Alex Collins RB BAL @PIT 25.60 9.89
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN vCHI 13.40 18.42 James White RB NWE @MIA 7.10 4.88
Mark Ingram RB NOR @ATL 920 1563 DeSean Jackson ~~ WR TAM vDET 640 573
Bilal Powell RB NYJ @DEN 350 889 Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @VMIA 000 10.84
Cooper Kupp WR LAR VvPHI 2080 7.68 Brandon McManus K DEN vNYJ 1500 7.00
Coby Fleener TE NOR @ATL 000 2.60 Atlanta Falcons D/ISTATL VNOR  7.00 7.3
Matt Bryant K _ATL VvNOR 1100 10.63 David Johnson RB ARl vTEN 000 056 IR
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v SEA 11.00 13.38
Cairo Santos K CHI  @CIN 0.00 1.63 IR
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New York Jets QB NYJ @DEN 4,40 19.65 *
Rex Burkhead RB NWE @MIA 11.30 6.24 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL VvNOR 3.20 8.79 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC VvSEA 20.90 13.83 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT vBAL 27.30 15.14 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA v NWE 16.60 954 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v OAK 7.40 10.28 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @PIT 9.00 10.44 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC v WAS 500 938 *
Arizona Cardinals QB ARl VTEN 10.10 19.12
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI @LAR 2.30 6.54
Paul Richardson WR SEA @JAC 19.20 7.21
Golden Tate WR DET @TAM 14.50 9.28

0.J. Howard TE TAM vDET 11.40 5.33
Mason Crosby K GNB @CLE 3.00 5.31
Detroit Lions D/STDET @TAM 12.00 10.31
Ricketts - JOHN RICKETTS

Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC v WAS 31.10 23.38 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @ATL 2.70 15.46 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF VvIND 2460 14.04 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN @CAR 2.00 9.28 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC vWAS 14.10 12.70 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @MIA 3.80 1051 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC vWAS 11.00 512 *
Dan Bailey K DAL @NYG 6.00 5.25 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR v PHI 14.00 1188 *
Carolina Panthers QB CAR Vv MIN 17.80 23.30

Joe Mixon RB CIN v CHI 0.00 7.39
Amari Cooper WR OAK @KAN 0.00 8.21
Josh Doctson WR WAS @LAC 3.40 5.76
Vernon Davis TE WAS @LAC 8.60 5.18
Graham Gano K CAR v MIN 8.00 8.19
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT vBAL 6.00 7.94
Wait - Stephen Wait

Seattle Seahawks QB SEA @JAC 38.50 26.89 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC vWAS 14.30 15.13 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN v OAK 2280 17.51 *
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO @HOU 13.60 7.98 *
Josh Gordon WR CLE vGNB 1290 2.66 *
Marvin Jones WR DET @TAM 6.40 10.82 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM vDET 1.10 5.94 *
Wil Lutz K NOR @ATL 5.00 10.34 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @CIN 8.00 12.31 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN @ARI 9.00 19.28
Dion Lewis RB NWE @MIA 6.70 10.69
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @ARI 4.70 8.97
Devin Funchess WR CAR v MIN 1190 8.44
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @CAR 10.10 6.33
Jake Elliott K PHI  @LAR 14.00 9.00

New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @ATL 12.00 9.31
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Ange - Jeffrey Ange Felix - Felix
New Orleans Saints QB NOR v NYJ 22.00 2096 * Washington Redskins QB  WAS v ARI 1780 2332 *
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG vPHI 760 818 * Jordan Howard RB CHI @DET 6.30 1214 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN @SFO 280 925 * Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v DAL 9.20 991 *
Alfred Morris RB DAL @OAK 6.10 4.26 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @WAS 6.00 10.41 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @JAC 14.00 14.99 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN vVvLAC 20.80 13.08 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @TAM 540 11.56 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB @CAR 280 5.26 *
Jack Doyle TE IND vDEN 470 6.00 * Tyler Kroft TE CIN @MIN 0.10 5.15 *
Kai Forbath K MIN v CIN 13.00 9.63 * Blair Walsh K SEA VLAR 1.00 6.75 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v GNB 9.00 919 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v MIA 8.00 7.06 *
Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ @NOR 280 7.31 Buffalo Bills QB BUF v MIA 25.40 18.27
Jesse James TE PIT VvNWE 0.70 345 Adrian Peterson RB ARl @WAS 0.00 4.87
Chandler Catanzaro K NYJ @NOR 7.00 7.63 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM vATL 0.00 2.39
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN @MIN 5.00 8.00 Mike Wallace WR BAL @CLE 8.90 6.58
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @OAK 0.00 1251 IR Jordan Reed TE WAS VARI 0.00 2.07
Adam Vinatieri K IND v DEN 8.00 8.13
AVE - Average Score Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl  @WAS 4.00 7.13
No players on roster. Heschke - Chris Heschke
Collins - tim collins New England Patriots QB NWE @PIT 19.90 24.55 *
Ameer Abdullah RB DET v CHI 210 634 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL @OAK 1980 2137 * Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vBAL 720 758 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI  @NYG 890 794 ~ Dez Bryant WR DAL @OAK 590 7.86 *
Kenyan Drake RB MIA  @BUF 17.30 829 Michael Crabtree WR OAK VDAL 1590 7.11 *
Samaje Perine RB WAS VARI 6.60 6.03 * Adam Thielen WR MIN vCIN 3.00 11.04 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @NYG 10.90 9.06 * Evan Engram TE NYG v PHI 10.10 6.85 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v NWE 14.40 9.29 * Chris Boswell K PIT v NWE 9.00 10.19 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN @SFO 970 655 X Minnesota Vikings ~ D/STMIN v CIN 1400 656 *
Matt Prater K~ DET vCHI 9.00  9.88 Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN VLAC  24.80 25.59
Kansas Clty Chiefs D/ST KAN v LAC 10.00 9.13 * Giovani Bernard RB CIN @MIN 10.30 7.43
Tampa Bay BuccaneerQB TAM v ATL 28.70 24.20 Mike Tolbert RB BUF v MIA 0.00 2.45
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @IND 18.80 9.69 Zay Jones WR BUFE v MIA 0.00 273
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF v MIA 2.00 5.64 Jimmy Graham TE SEA VLAR 0.00 7.13
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @TAM 260 6.99 Steven Hauschka K BUF v MIA 6.00 9.00
Jason Witten TE DAL @OAK 470 538 Oakland Raiders D/STOAK vDAL 1000 5.19
Ryan Succop K TEN @SFO 15.00 9.88
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @OAK 1.00 7.56 Higgins _ Guy H
Don M - Donald Montgomery Atlanta Falcons QB ATL @TAM 17.50 19.68 *
o Devonta Freeman RB ATL @TAM 2840 10.76 *
Detroit Lions QB DET vCHI 19.80 23.64 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO vTEN 3.90 11.24 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @SEA 5100 2264  * Jerick McKinnon RE MIN vCIN 1680 876 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU @JAC 330 984 Nelson Agholor WR PHI @NYG 11.90 917 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @CAR 11.70 9.84 * A.J. Green WR CIN @MIN 3.00 11.05 *
DOUg Baldwin WR SEA VLAR 0.60 9.69 * Zach Ertz TE PHI @NYG 11.60 8.34 *
Mike Evans WR TAM vATL  13.90 8.44 . Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @PIT 8.00 11.00 *
Charles Clay TE BUF vMIA 6.80 443 Baltimore Ravens ~ D/STBAL @CLE  12.00 1319 *
Robbie Gould K ~SFO vTEN 2500 1088 Los Angeles Rams QB LAR @SEA 1450 22.41
Phlladelphla Eagles D/ST PHI @NYG 9.00 8.00 * Duke Johnson RB CLE vBAL 12.30 9.14
Min_nesota VIkIngS QB MIN v CIN 21.50 21.26 T Y Hilton WR IND v DEN 4.10 9.04
Tarik Cohen RB CHI @DET 1.70 6.06 Kenny Stills WR MIA @BUF 0.80 8.11
Frank Gore RB IND vDEN 6.80 941 Austin Hooper TE ATL @TAM 120 498
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @IND 6.80 4.41 Giorgio Tavecchio K OAK v DAL 5.00 5.81
Greg Olsen TE CAR VvGNB 2060 176 New England Patriots D/ST NWE @PIT 7.00 6.88
Phil Dawson K ARl @WAS 16.00 8.81
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA v LAR 9.00 10.38 King _ Terry King
Elena - Elena Montgomery Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT VvNWE 23.00 23.03 *
Alex Collins RB BAL @CLE 520 9.89 *
Green Bay Packers QB GNB @CAR  30.80 2164 * Christian McCaffrey RB CAR vGNB 1960 9.60 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT v NWE 25,50 17.23 * Jamaal Williams RB GNB @CAR 3.00 7.93 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR vNYJ 3310 1563 * DeSean Jackson WR TAM vATL 180 573 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN v CIN 9.70  9.04 > Sammy Watkins WR LAR @SEA 140 727 *
Demarylus Thomas WR DEN @IND 6.90 7.99 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @PIT 21.80 10.84 *
Mlchael Thomas WR NOR vNYJ 15.30 10.03 : Greg Zuerlein K LAR @SEA 10.00 11.75 *
Antonio Gates TE LAC @KAN  7.00 310 Atlanta Falcons DISTATL @TAM  9.00 7.3 *
Harrison Butker K KAN v LAC 15.00 10.25 * Oakland Raiders QB OAK v DAL 21.20 19.46
DQn\_/er B_roncos D/ST DEN @IND 1.00 8.75 * James White RB NWE @PIT 0.80 4.88
C_lncmnatl Bengals QB CIN @MIN 6.60 18.42 Robby Anderson WR NYJ @NOR 4.00 9.88
Bilal Powell RB NYJ @NOR 1040 8.89 Martavis Bryant WR PIT VvNWE 1190 521
Terrance West RB BAL @CLE 0.00 1.80 Jared Cook TE OAK v DAL 1.70 5.43
Cooper Kupp WR LAR @SEA 210 768 Brandon McManus K DEN @IND 6.00 7.00
Coby Fleener TE NOR vNYJ 0.00  2.60 Houston Texans D/ISTHOU @JAC  1.00 6.75
Matt Bryant K AL @TAM  9.00 1063 David Johnson RB ARl @WAS 000 056 IR
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v HOU 10.00 13.38
Cairo Santos K CHI @DET 0.00 1.63 IR
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Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAC v HOU 31.30 20.69 *
Rex Burkhead RB NWE @PIT 7.70 6.24 *
Mike Davis RB SEA VLAR 390 233 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT vNWE 2.40 15.14 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @BUF 9.90 9.54 *
Golden Tate WR DET vCHI 3.30 9.28 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vLAC 4.60 10.28 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @CLE 10.00 10.44 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET v CHI 9.00 10.31 *
Arizona Cardinals QB ARl @WAS 1220 19.12
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI @NYG 2.10 6.54
Leonard Fournette RB JAC vHOU 0.00 13.83
Paul Richardson WR SEA vVvLAR 180 7.21

0.J. Howard TE TAM vATL 9.00 5.33
Mason Crosby K GNB @CAR 6.00 5.31

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @KAN 1.00 9.38
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @TAM 0.00 8.79 IR
Ricketts - JOHN RICKETTS

Carolina Panthers QB CAR vGNB 33.90 23.30 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR v NYJ 1490 15.46 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF v MIA 2160 14.04 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @KAN 5.40 12.70 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @PIT 12.00 10.51 *
Dede Westbrook WR JAC vHOU 210 249 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC @KAN 2.80 5.12 *
Graham Gano K CAR v GNB 7.00 8.19 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR @SEA 20.00 11.88 *
Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC @KAN 15.30 23.38

Joe Mixon RB CIN @MIN 0.00 7.39
Latavius Murray RB MIN v CIN 16.40 9.28
Robert Woods WR LAR @SEA 10.50 7.96
Vernon Davis TE WAS VvARI 1.80 5.18

Dan Bailey K DAL @OAK 9.00 5.25
Pittsburgh Steelers DISTPIT vNWE 7.00 7.94
Wait - Stephen Wait

Seattle Seahawks QB SEA VLAR 15.00 26.89 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @KAN 2290 15.13 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN VvLAC 35.60 17.51 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR v GNB 3.60 7.98 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR v GNB 190 8.44 *
Marvin Jones WR DET vCHI 8.50 10.82 *
Eric Ebron TE DET vCHI 9.30 5.09 *
Wil Lutz K NOR v NYJ 7.00 1034 *
New Orleans Saints  D/ST NOR v NYJ 7.00 9.31 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI  @NYG  27.80 26.34
Dion Lewis RB NWE @PIT 14.00 10.69
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO VvTEN 15.40 7.98
Josh Gordon WR CLE vBAL 470 2.66
Cameron Brate TE TAM vATL 490 594
Jake Elliott K PHI  @NYG 10.00 9.00
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @DET 9.00 12.31
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Week 16
Ange - Jeffrey Ange Felix - Felix
New Orleans Saints QB NOR v ATL 19.90 2096 * Washington Redskins QB WAS v DEN 27.70 2332 *
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG @ARI 1.00 818 * Jordan Howard RB CHI v CLE 16.40 12.14 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vSEA 11.80 12.51 * Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @PHI 9.50 9.91 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN VLAR 1190 8.97 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl vNYG 2190 1041 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vPIT 12.50 14.99 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN v MIA 13.90 13.08 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @NOR 17.90 11.56 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB v MIN 1.10 5.26 *
Jack Doyle TE IND @BAL 4.10 6.00 * Tyler Kroft TE CIN VvDET 0.30 5.15 *
Kai Forbath K MIN  @GNB 11.00 9.63 * Blair Walsh K SEA @DAL 3.00 6.75 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR vTAM 25.00 9.19 * Buffalo Bills D/STBUF @NWE 11.00 7.06 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN VLAR 3.10 9.25 Buffalo Bills QB BUF @NWE 1560 18.27
Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ vLAC 420 731 Adrian Peterson RB ARI VvNYG 0.00 4.87
Jesse James TE PIT @HOU 0.00 3.45 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM @CAR 0.20 2.39
Chandler Catanzaro K NYJ vLAC 1.00 7.63 Mike Wallace WR BAL VIND 6.00 6.58
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN v DET 3.00 8.00 Jordan Reed TE WAS vDEN 0.00 2.07
Adam Vinatieri K IND @BAL 11.00 8.13
AVE - Average Score Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl vNYG 16.00 7.13
No players on roster. Heschke - Chris Heschke
Collins - tim collins Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN VMIA 2350 2550 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL VvSEA 1110 21.37 * Ameer Abdulah RS DET GCW 2o s
Jay Ajayi RB PHI v OAK 13-30 7-94 . Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @CHI 4.40 7.58
. . Dez Bryant WR DAL v SEA 4.30 7.86 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @WAS 2130 969 * Michael Crabtree ~ WR OAK @PHI 000 711 *
ﬁ;?s’;ﬁnj'z;;‘z \ljv?:z 'F\>A|I-|A| ?gﬁg g-gg g-gg X Adam Thielen WR MIN @GNB 240 11.04 *
: : : Jimmy Graham TE SEA @DAL 6.30 7.13 *
Judu Smlth—Schuster WR PIT @HOU 13.50 9.29 : Chris Boswell K PIT @HOU 10.00 10.19 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN VLAR 3.30 655 Minnesota Vikings ~ D/ISTMIN @GNB 800 656 *
'I‘(/';‘:S';aéenfy Chiots g/ST EEL ?'\il”/;‘ 2-88 g-?g X New England Patriots QB NWE vBUF  19.70 2455
: : Giovani Bernard RB CIN VvDET 25.80 7.43
Tampa Bay BuccaneerB TAM @CAR 2590 24.20 Mike Tolbert RB BUF @NWE 1.10 2.45
Samaje Perine RB WAS v DEN 7.40 6.03 Zay Jones WR BUE @NWE 0.00 273
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @NWE 7.00 5.64 Evan Engram TE NYG @ARI 1.20 6.85
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @NOR 310 6.99 Steven Hauschka ~ K BUF @NWE 11.00  9.00
JRaSO“S"’V'“e” ;E _'?2"\-‘ v EERA 1?-38 g-gg Oakland Raiders DIST OAK  @PHI 800 5.19
yan Succop v . .
Dallas Cowb D/ST DAL SEA 5.00 7.56 : H
aflas Lowboys v Higgins - Guy H
Don M - Donald Montgomery Atlanta Falcons QB ATL @NOR 19.10 19.68 *
o . Devonta Freeman RB ATL @NOR 5.60 10.76 *
Detroit Lions QB DET @CIN 14.80 23.64 ) Carlos Hyde RB SFO vJAC 13.30 11.24 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @TEN 5160 2264 * Jerick McKinnon RE MIN @GNB 510 876 *
'IsamarBMl'L'ef_ \ljv?:z ggﬁ ‘é@'TD'ZL g-gg g-g;‘ X Nelson Agholor WR PHI v OAK 350 917 *
oug Baldwin . .
Mike Evans WR TAM @CAR 13.70 844 * /Z\:C'heéiin ¥VER SH'\: : B,E& g:ig 1;:2451 .
Charles Clay TE BUF QNWE 370 443 ~ Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE vBUF 1400 11.00 *
gfi%_o'ée“ " ;E gﬁoR v I:CM é-gg 13-5732 X Baltimore Ravens ~ D/STBAL v IND 3.00 1319 *
obbie ou v : : Los AngelesRams QB LAR @TEN  38.00 2241
Philadelphia Eagles D/IST PHI v OAK 12.00 8.00 * Duke Johnson RB CLE @CHI 10.10 9.14
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN @GNB 10.90 21.26 T Y Hilton WR IND @BAL 13.00 9.04
Tarik Cohen RB CHI v CLE 2.10 6.06 Kenny Stills WR MIA @KAN 5.40 8.11
Frank Gore RB IND  @BAL 1460 941 Austin Hooper TE ATL @NOR 180 4.98
Davante Adams WR GNB v MIN 000 984 Giorgio Tavecchio K OAK @PHI 400 581
E?P;nua Sanders ‘ILVR 25:\‘ @'\\"\\/(/25 g-gg g-gi New England Patriots D/ST NWE v BUF 8.00 6.88
il Dawson v . .
Seattle Seahawk D/IST SEA DAL 13.00 10.38 . :
eatfie seanawks @ King - Terry King
Elena - Elena Montgomery Nex Colina " RB BAL VD 660 ag -
ex ollins v . .
Green Bay Packers QB GNB vMIN = 1130 2164 Christian McCaffrey RB CAR vTAM 580 960 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @HOU 15.70 17.23 ) Martavis Bryant WR PIT @HOU 6.80 5.21 *
Ztirflg;nlgirgg; \Ijv?? u?NR \éDETI\II_B i;gg 1282 ) DeSean Jackson WR TAM @CAR 0.00 573 *
- : . Sammy Watkins WR LAR @TEN 9.00 7.27 *
Demaryius Thomas ~ WR DEN = @WAS 520 7.99  * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vBUF 1270 10.84 *
Mlcha_el Thomas WR NOR VATL 6.60 10.03 ) Brandon McManus K DEN @WAS 3.00 7.00 *
ﬁ’;‘r‘r’ir;fneBankSer ;E kﬁi ?l\%f ig-ég 13-;2 . Atlanta Falcons DISTATL @NOR 400 713 *
: : Oakland Raiders B OAK @PHI 15.30 19.46
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @SFO 9.00 13.38 * James White SB NWE v BUF 0.00 4.88
C_lncmnatl Bengals QB CIN v DET 15.90 18.42 Jamaal Williams RB GNB v MIN 5.80 7.93
_‘?:e'?r'ai‘;‘é"%'\'/est Eg SZE x :-|\1A|§ Zg-gg ?-gg Robby Anderson WR NYJ VLAC 510 9.88
: : Jared Cook TE OAK @PHI 150 543
Cooper Kupp WR LAR @TEN 1250 7.68 Greg Zuerlein K LAR @TEN 0.00 11.75
Coby Fleener TE NOR vATL 0.00  2.60 Houston Texans DIST HOU v PIT 200 675
Matt Bryant K ATL @NOR  8.00 1063 David Johnson RB ARl VvNYG 000 056 IR
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @WAS 2.00 8.75
Cairo Santos K CHI  vCLE 0.00 163 IR
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Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAC @SFO 34.20 20.69 *
Mike Davis RB SEA @DAL 430 233 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @SFO 13.00 13.83 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @KAN 5.10 9.54 *
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @ARI 450 671 *
Golden Tate WR DET @CIN 1.40 9.28 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v MIA 10.70 10.28 *
Justin Tucker K BAL v IND 11.00 10.44 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC @NYJ 7.00 938 *
Arizona Cardinals QB ARl VNYG 18.50 19.12
Javorius Allen RB BAL VvIND 470 751
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @NOR 11.20 8.79
Rishard Matthews WR TEN vLAR 480 741

0.J. Howard TE TAM @CAR 0.00 5.33
Mason Crosby K GNB v MIN 0.00 531
Detroit Lions D/STDET @CIN 10.00 10.31
Antonio Brown WR PIT @HOU 0.00 15.14 IR
Ricketts - JOHN RICKETTS

Carolina Panthers QB CAR VvTAM 19.20 23.30 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR vATL 9.00 15.46 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @NWE 14.70 14.04 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN VvDET 3.20 7.39 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @NYJ 6.30 12.70 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE v BUF 2,50 10.51 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @GNB 060 633 *
Graham Gano K CAR vTAM 10.00 8.19 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR @TEN 6.00 11.88 *
Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC @NYJ 18.50 23.38
Latavius Murray RB MIN @GNB 7.50 9.28
Dede Westbrook WR JAC @SFO 7.40 2.49
Robert Woods WR LAR @TEN 3.30 7.96
Vernon Davis TE WAS v DEN 10.20 5.18

Dan Bailey K DAL v SEA 18.00 5.25
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT @HOU 14.00 7.94
Wait - Stephen Wait

Seattle Seahawks QB SEA @DAL 15.50 26.89 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @NYJ 18.80 15.13 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN v MIA 16.60 17.51 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE v BUF 30.30 10.69 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR vTAM 1.10 8.44 *
Marvin Jones WR DET @CIN 5.00 10.82 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM @CAR 1.30 5.94 *
Jake Elliott K PHI v OAK 8.00 9.00 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI v CLE 9.00 1231 *

Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI v OAK 12.10 26.34
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR VvTAM 190 7.98

Marquise Goodwin WR SFO vJAC 3.70 7.98
Josh Gordon WR CLE @CHI 1.90 2.66
Eric Ebron TE DET @CIN 14.30 5.09
Wil Lutz K NOR v ATL 13.00 10.34

New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v ATL 13.00 9.31
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Playoff Week 1

Ange - Jeffrey Ange Felix - Felix
New Orleans Saints QB NOR @TAM 16.40 2096 * Washington Redskins QB WAS @NYG 15.10 2332 *
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG vWAS 3040 8.18 * Jordan Howard RB CHI @MIN 140 1214 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @PHI 17.10 12.51 * Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @LAC 1490 9.91 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN vJAC 0.00 897 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @SEA 550 1041 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @IND 0.00 14.99 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @DEN 0.00 13.08 *
Julio Jones WR ATL vCAR 8.00 11.56 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB @DET 0.00 5.26 *
Jack Doyle TE IND vHOU 9.80 6.00 * Tyler Kroft TE CIN @BAL 17.30 5.15 *
Kai Forbath K MIN v CHI 3.00 9.63 * Blair Walsh K SEA VARI 7.00 6.75 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @ATL 1.00 9.19 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @MIA 400 7.06 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN vJAC 23.70 9.25 Buffalo Bills QB BUF @MIA 17.70 18.27
Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ @NWE 590 7.31 Adrian Peterson RB ARl @SEA 0.00 4.87
Jesse James TE PIT vCLE 0.90 3.45 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM vNOR 2.00 239
Chandler Catanzaro K NYJ @NWE 7.00 7.63 Mike Wallace WR BAL vCIN 10.00 6.58
Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN @BAL 14.00 8.00 Jordan Reed TE WAS @NYG 0.00 2.07
Adam Vinatieri K IND v HOU 11.00 8.13
AVE - Average Score Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl  @SEA 9.00 7.13
No players on roster. Heschke - Chris Heschke
Collins - tim collins Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN @DEN 1520 2559 *
Dallas Cowboys OB DAL @PHI 1450 21.37 . Ameer Abdullah RB DET v GNB 8.90 6.34 X
Jay Ajayi RE PHI v DAL 0-00 7-94 . Isaiah Crowell RB CLE Q@PIT 210 7.58
. . *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN vKAN 6.10 969 * Doz Bryant WR DAL aPH aa0 I8 ]
e : : . Michael Crabtree WR OAK @LAC 170 7.11
ﬁf’;]ya“JD;fake \ljv?:z 'F\>A|I-|A| v EXE g-gg g-gg X Adam Thielen WR MIN v CHI 6.10 11.04 *
shon Jertery v : : Jimmy Graham TE SEA VARI 450 713 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v CLE 23.30 9.29 * ChrisyBosweII K PIT v CLE 4.00 10.19 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN vJAC 1.90 685+ Minnesota Vikings ~ D/ISTMIN v CHI 500 656 *
'I‘(/';‘:S';aéenfy Chiots g/ST EEL ‘é@%’\é?\l 12-88 g-?g X New England Patriots QB NWE vNYJ  17.70 24.55
: : Giovani Bernard RB CIN @BAL 7.00 7.43
Tampa Bay BuccaneerB TAM v NOR 35.30 24.20 Mike Tolbert RB BUF @MIA 4.50 2.45
Samaje Perine RB WAS @NYG 0.30 6.03 Zay Jones WR BUE @MIA 2.50 273
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @MIA 2.70 5.64 Evan Engram TE NYG vWAS 0.00 6.85
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL VCAR 710 6.99 Steven Hauschka ~ K BUF @MIA  11.00  9.00
;asong’v'“e“ ;E _'?é,'\-l @;:g ;-gg g-gg Oakland Raiders D/ISTOAK @LAC 300 5.9
yan Succop v . .
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @PHI 10.00 7.56 Higgins _ Guy H
Don M - Donald Montgomery Atlanta Falcons QB ATL vCAR 2420 19.68 *
o . Devonta Freeman RB ATL vCAR 16.80 10.76 *
Detroit Lions QB DET vGNB 41.30 23.64 ) Carlos Hyde RB SFO @LAR 21.80 11.24 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR vSFO 0.00 22.64 Jerick McKinnon RBE MIN vCHI 440 876 *
E%Tgrsl\gllgxn \ljv?:z ggﬁ ?/L'\Flellj 2%8 g-g;‘ X Nelson Agholor WR PHI vDAL 1.80 917 *
. . *
Mike Evans WR TAM VvNOR 750 844 * /Z\:C'heéiin ¥VER SH'\: V@ ,f :,l_' ;ZS 1;:2451 *
Charles Clay TE BUF @MIA 640 443 ~ Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v NYJ 600 1100 *
gfi%_o'ée“ " ;E gﬁoR gg; 11-88 13-5732 X Baltimore Ravens ~ D/STBAL VvCIN  16.00 13.19 *
obbie ou : : Los Angeles Rams B LAR vSFO 8.80 2241
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI v DAL 2.00 8.00 * Duke Jghnson SB CLE @PIT 15.50 9.14
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN v CHI 13.40 21.26 T Y Hilton WR IND vHOU 1.40 9.04
Tarik Cohen RB CHI @MIN 270 6.06 Kenny Stills WR MIA VBUF 340 811
Frank Gore RB IND vHOU 1410 941 Austin Hooper TE ATL VCAR 350 4.98
Davante Adams WR GNB @DET 000 9.84 Giorgio Tavecchio K~ OAK @LAC 500 5.1
gm‘”‘;nua Sanders \ILVR 25:\‘ ‘é@g’;’l 2888 ggi New England Patriots D/ST NWE v NYJ 7.00 6.88
il Dawson . .
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA VvV ARI 22.00 10.38 King _ Terry King
Elena - Elena Montgomery Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT VvCLE 1590 23.03 *
. Alex Collins RB BAL VvCIN 1560 989 *
Green Bay Packers QB GNB @DET 1660 2164 Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @ATL 540 960 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT v CLE 0.00 17.23 ) Martavis Bryant WR PIT v CLE 6.50 5.21 *
Z'taffk '”g_fam \ljv?:z u?NR @CT:|\|M 12-;8 12-82 . DeSean Jackson WR TAM VNOR 000 573 *
efon Diggs v : : Sammy Watkins WR LAR v SFO 0.00 727 *
D(_emarylus Thomas WR DEN v KAN 11.70 7.99 : Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v NYJ 0.00 10.84 *
Mlcha_el Thomas WR NOR @TAM 9.40 10.03 ) Brandon McManus K DEN v KAN 6.00 7.00 *
ﬁ”to_”'o GBatka ;E kﬁi ‘é@%’*E'f\l g-gg 13-;2 . Atlanta Falcons DISTATL v CAR 500 713 *
arrison Butker . . ;

- Oakland Raiders QB OAK @LAC 20.20 19.46
chk_sonv!lle Jaguars D/STJAC @TEN 19.00 13.38 * James White RB NWE v NYJ 0.00 4.88
C_lncmnatl Bengals QB CIN @BAL 23.10 18.42 Jamaal Williams RB GNB @DET 11.30 7.93
Bilal Powell RB NYJ @NWE 560 8389 Robby Anderson WR NYJ @NWE 030 9.88
Terrance West RB BAL vVvCIN 0.00 1.80 Jared Cook TE OAK @LAC 3.50 5.43
Cooper Kupp WR LAR vSFO 000 7.68 Greg Zuerlein K LAR vSFO 000 1175
Coby Fleener TE NOR @TAM  0.00 2.60 Houston Texans D/ISTHOU @IND 100 6.75
Matt Bryant K _ATL vCAR 2000 10.63 David Johnson RB ARl @SEA 000 056 IR
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v KAN 12.00 8.75
Cairo Santos K CHI  @MIN 0.00 1.63 IR
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Rick M - rick Montgomery

Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAC @TEN 8.80 20.69 *
Mike Davis RB SEA VARI 6.40 2.33 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC @TEN 13.60 13.83 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA v BUF 1520 954 *
Sterling Shepard WR NYG vWAS 0.00 671 *
Golden Tate WR DET vGNB 26.40 9.28 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @DEN 0.00 10.28 *
Justin Tucker K BAL Vv CIN 10.00 10.44 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC v OAK 400 938 *
Arizona Cardinals QB ARl @SEA 11.20 19.12
Javorius Allen RB BAL VvCIN 3.70 751
Tevin Coleman RB ATL VvCAR 3.70 8.79
Rishard Matthews WR TEN vJAC 070 741

0.J. Howard TE TAM v NOR 0.00 5.33
Mason Crosby K GNB @DET 4.00 5.31
Detroit Lions D/ST DET v GNB 8.00 10.31
Antonio Brown WR PIT vCLE 0.00 15.14 IR
Ricketts - JOHN RICKETTS

Carolina Panthers QB CAR @ATL 18.90 23.30 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR @TAM 18.80 15.46 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @MIA 3.20 14.04 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN @BAL 9.70 7.39 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC vOAK 28.30 12.70 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE v NYJ 14.70 10.51 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vCHI 030 633 *
Graham Gano K CAR @ATL 5.00 8.19 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR v SFO 3.00 11.88 *
Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC v OAK 42.60 23.38
Latavius Murray RB MIN v CHI 26.40 9.28
Dede Westbrook WR JAC @TEN 0.90 2.49
Robert Woods WR LAR v SFO 0.00 7.96
Vernon Davis TE WAS @NYG 2.00 5.18

Dan Bailey K DAL @PHI 0.00 5.25
Pittsburgh Steelers DISTPIT v CLE 2400 7.94
Wait - Stephen Wait

Seattle Seahawks QB SEA VARI 22.60 26.89 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC v OAK 12.40 15.13 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN @DEN 9.50 1751 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE v NYJ 25.30 10.69 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR @ATL 10.80 8.44 *
Marvin Jones WR DET vGNB 14.10 10.82 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM v NOR 3.70 594 *
Jake Elliott K PHI v DAL 0.00 9.00 *
Chicago Bears D/IST CHI @MIN 22.00 12.31 *

Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI v DAL 10.80 26.34
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ATL 0.00 7.98
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO @LAR 9.80 7.98

Josh Gordon WR CLE @PIT 14.50 2.66
Eric Ebron TE DET vGNB 0.90 5.09
Wil Lutz K NOR @TAM 7.40 10.34

New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @TAM 21.00 9.31
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Offseason
Ange - Jeffrey Ange Felix - Felix
New Orleans Saints QB NOR 0.00 2096 * Washington Redskins QB WAS 0.00 2332 *
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG 0.00 818 * Jordan Howard RB CHI 0.00 1214 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 0.00 1251 * Marshawn Lynch RB OAK 0.00 9.91 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN 0.00 897 * Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI 0.00 1041 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 0.00 14.99 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN 0.00 13.08 *
Julio Jones WR ATL 0.00 1156 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB 0.00 526 *
Jack Doyle TE IND 0.00 6.00 * Tyler Kroft TE CIN 0.00 5.15 *
Kai Forbath K MIN 0.00 9.63 * Blair Walsh K SEA 0.00 6.75 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 0.00 919 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 0.00 7.06 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 0.00 9.25 Buffalo Bills QB BUF 0.00 18.27
Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ 0.00 7.31 Adrian Peterson RB ARI 0.00 4.87
Jesse James TE PIT 0.00 345 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM 0.00 2.39
Chandler Catanzaro K NYJ 0.00 7.63 Mike Wallace WR BAL 0.00 6.58
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 0.00 8.00 Jordan Reed TE WAS 0.00 2.07
Adam Vinatieri K IND 0.00 8.13
AVE - Average Score Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI 0.00 7.13
No players on roster. Heschke - Chris Heschke
Collins - tim collins Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 0.00 25.59 i
Dallas Cowboys 0B DAL 000 2137 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET 0.00 6.34 X
Jay Ajayi RB  PHI 0-00 7-94 . Isaiah Crowell RB CLE 0.00 7.58
. . *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN 0.00 969 * Doz Bryant Wi o0 I8
e : : . Michael Crabtree WR OAK 0.00 7.11
ﬁf’;]ya“JD;fake \ljv?:z 'F\>A|I-|A| 8-88 g-gg X Adam Thielen WR MIN 000 11.04 *
shon Jertery : : Jimmy Graham TE SEA 000 713 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 0.00 9.29 * ChrisyBosweII K PIT 0.00 10.19 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN 0.00 655 Minnesota Vikings ~ D/ST MIN 000 656 *
r;:s';;aéenry Chifs g/ST EEL 888 g?g N New England Patriots QB NWE 0.00 24.55
: : Giovani Bernard RB CIN 0.00 7.43
Tampa Bay BuccaneerB TAM 0.00 24.20 Mike Tolbert RB BUF 0.00 2.45
Samaje Perine RB WAS 0.00 6.03 Zay Jones WR BUF 0.00 273
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF 0.00 5.64 Evan Engram TE NYG 0.00 6.85
Mohamed Sanu WRATL 0.00 6.9 Steven Hauschka ~ K BUF 0.00 9.00
;asong’v'“e“ ;E _'?é,'\-l 8-88 g-gg Oakland Raiders ~ D/ST OAK 0.00 519
yan Succop . .
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 0.00 7.56 Higgins _ Guy H
Don M - Donald Montgomery Atlanta Falcons QB ATL 0.00 19.68 *
o . Devonta Freeman RB ATL 0.00 1076 *
Detroit Lions QB DET 0.00 23.64 ) Carlos Hyde RB SFO 0.00 11.24 *
Todd Gurley RB  LAR 0.00 22.64 Jerick McKinnon RB MIN 0.00 876 *
'IsamarBMl'L'ef_ \ljv?:z ggﬁ 8-88 g-g;‘ X Nelson Agholor WR PHI 0.00 917 *
oug Baldwin . .
MikegEvans WR TAM 000 844 * /Z\:C'heéiin ¥VER SH'\: 8:88 1;:2451 .
Charles Clay TE BUF 0.00 443 Stephen Gostkowski K NWE 0.00 11.00 *
gfi%_o'ée“ " ;E gﬁoR 8-88 13-5732 X Baltimore Ravens ~ D/ST BAL 000 1319 *
obbie ou : : Los Angeles Rams B LAR 0.00 2241
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 0.00 8.00 * Duke Jghnson SB CLE 0.00 9.14
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN 0.00 21.26 T Y Hilton WR IND 0.00 9.04
Tarik Cohen RB  CHI 0.00  6.06 Kenny Stills WR MIA 000 811
Frank Gore RB  IND 000 941 Austin Hooper TE ATL 000 498
Davante Adams WR GNB 000 9.84 Giorgio Tavecchio K OAK 0.00 581
E?P;nua Sanders ‘ILVR 25:\‘ 8-88 g-gi New England Patriots D/ST NWE 0.00 6.88
il Dawson . .
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA 0.00 10.38 King _ Terry King
Elena - Elena Montgomery /'z:ttsbggl:? Steelers Sg SIATL 8-88 23-23 .
ex Collins . .
Green Bay Packers QB GNB 0.00 21.64 Christian McCaffrey RB  CAR 000 9.60 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT 0.00 17.23 ) Martavis Bryant WR PIT 0.00 5.21 *
tharfk Ing_ram \Ijv?? u?NR 888 1282 ) DeSean Jackson WR TAM 0.00 573 *
efon Diggs : : Sammy Watkins WR LAR 0.00 727 *
D(_emarylus Thomas WR DEN 0.00 7.99 : Rob Gronkowski TE NWE 0.00 10.84 *
Mlcha_el Thomas WR NOR 0.00 10.03 ) Brandon McManus K DEN 0.00 7.00 *
ﬁ”to_”'o GBatka ;E kﬁi 8-88 13-;2 . Atlanta Falcons DIST ATL 000 713 *
arrison Butker . . ;
Oakland Raiders B OAK 0.00 19.46
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC 0.00 1338 * James White SB NWE 0.00 488
C_lncmnatl Bengals QB CIN 0.00 18.42 Jamaal Williams RB GNB 0.00 7.93
_‘?gérlr'aicc)‘g‘\?/'\'/ - Eg ";‘\Afi 8-88 ?-gg Robby Anderson WR NYJ 0.00 9.88
: : Jared Cook TE OAK 0.00 543
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 000  7.68 Greg Zuerlein K LAR 0.00 11.75
Coby Fleener TE NOR 0.00  2.60 Houston Texans D/ST HOU 0.00 6.75
Matt Bryant K AL 0.00 10.63 David Johnson RB ARI 000 056 IR
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN 0.00 8.75
Cairo Santos K CHI 0.00 163 IR
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Rick M - rick Montgomery

Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAC 0.00 2069 *
Mike Davis RB SEA 0.00 233 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC 0.00 1383 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA 0.00 954 *
Sterling Shepard WR NYG 0.00 671 *
Golden Tate WR DET 0.00 928 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 0.00 10.28 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 0.00 1044 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 0.00 938 *
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI 0.00 19.12
Javorius Allen RB BAL 0.00 751
Tevin Coleman RB ATL 0.00 8.79
Rishard Matthews WR TEN 0.00 741
0.J. Howard TE TAM 0.00 5.33
Mason Crosby K GNB 0.00 531
Detroit Lions D/ST DET 0.00 10.31
Antonio Brown WR PIT 0.00 15.14 IR
Ricketts - JOHN RICKETTS

Carolina Panthers QB CAR 0.00 23.30 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 0.00 1546 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF 0.00 14.04 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 000 739 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 0.00 1270 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE 0.00 1051 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 0.00 633 *
Graham Gano K CAR 0.00 819 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 0.00 1188 *
Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC 0.00 23.38
Latavius Murray RB MIN 0.00 9.28
Dede Westbrook WR JAC 0.00 249
Robert Woods WR LAR 0.00 7.96
Vernon Davis TE WAS 0.00 5.18

Dan Bailey K DAL 0.00 5.25
Pittsburgh Steelers D/IST PIT 0.00 7.94
Wait - Stephen Wait

Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 0.00 26.89 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC 0.00 1513 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN 0.00 1751 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE 0.00 1069 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR 0.00 844 *
Marvin Jones WR DET 0.00 1082 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM 0.00 594 *
Jake Elliott K PHI 0.00 9.00 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 0.00 1231 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 0.00 26.34
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR 0.00 7.98
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO 0.00 7.98
Josh Gordon WR CLE 0.00 2.66

Eric Ebron TE DET 0.00 5.09

Wil Lutz K NOR 0.00 10.34
New Orleans Saints  D/ST NOR 0.00 931

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Tot Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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